Th E GU p1A Family

Take Ggreat pleasure in cordially inviting

Mr Malusi Gigaba & Partner

10 CEelebrate

DIWAL

- The Festival of quhrs

On: Friday, 21h November, 2010

VeEnue : The Gupra's Residence, 7 Saxonwold Drive, Saxonwold
Funertion Time: 19H00 10 20470

DRress Code : Smart Casual / Dinner will be served.

WE look forwARd 10 yoUR pReSENCE ANd pARTicipATiON iN This joyous,
enlighrening and colourful celebration

Kindly RSVYP : email: diwali@sahara.co.za, Tel.: O11 742 1029, [ax-2-emnil: 0867 %37 333
oN or before 41h November, 2010
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From: Theima Malatsi <Thelma.Malatsi@dpe.gov.za>

Sent: 2011-01-05 12:59:55 PM +0000
To: rsvp@thenewage.co.za
Subject: Celebarte the 150 years of friendship

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly note the Minister of Public Enterprises Mr. M Gigaba will attend with the partner
And Deputy Minister of Public Enterprises Mr. B Martins will also attend

Kind Regards

Thelma

Message Headers: Return-Path: <Thelma.Malatsi@dpe.gov.za>
Received: from harbinger.internal.lan (harbinger [10.0.253.254])
by sol.sahara.co.za (8.14.0/8.14.0) with ESMTP id p05D7Xul)018363;
Wed, 5 Jan 2011 15:07:36 +0200
Received: from mail.pwv.gov.za (nosgp1.x-link.za.net [163.195.192.12])
by harbinger.internal.lan (8.14.0/8.14.0) with ESMTP id p05Cqcoe024132
for <rsvp@thenewage.co.za>; Wed, 5 Jan 2011 14:52:40 +0200
Received: from [10.131.21.8] (port=8420 helo=dpeptaex01.dpe.gov.za)
by mail.pwv.gov.za with esmtp (Exim 4.70 (FreeBSD))
(envelope-from <Thelma.Malatsi@dpe.gov.za>)
id 1PaT5G-0003Nv-00
for rsvp@thenewage.co.za; Wed, 05 Jan 2011 15:07:22 +0200
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="----_=_NextPart_001_01CBACD8.74EBE1DF"
x-cr-puzzleid: {F292E575-0286-45C1-A36E-EF178589A0ED}
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft Exchange V6.5
Content-class: urn:content-classes:message
Subject: Celebarte the 150 years of friendship
x-cr-hashedpuzzle: BXuj Bapm CSTI DGlo DrsK FCPB FhsE GIN4 GOsl HAzH HHia JSrP Jdue Jxui Ke8Z LDWE;1;cgBzAHYACABAAH(
Date: Wed, 5 Jan 2011 14:59:55 +0200
Message-ID: <5752B7ABDC7FF44AB229765DCDE2BD48023B8FDF@dpeptaex01.dpe.local>
X-MS-Has-Attach:
X-MS-TNEF-Correlator:
Thread-Topic: Celebarte the 150 years of friendship
Thread-Index: Acus2ZHMmc06hs]7LS3KeYHUCDBPSGg==
From: "Theima Malatsi" <Thelma.Malatsi@dpe.gov.za>
To: <rsvp@thenewage.co.za>
X-SAHARAJHB-MailScanner-Information: Scanned by MailScanner for mail.sahara.co.za
X-SAHARAJHB-MailScanner-ID: p05D7Xu]018363
X-SAHARAJHB-MailScanner: Found to be clean
X-SAHARAJHB-MailScanner-SpamCheck: not spam, SpamAssassin (not cached,
score=0.606, required 7, DEAR_SOMETHING 1.60, HTML_MESSAGE 0.00,
RCVD_IN_DNSWL_LOW -1.00)
X-MailScanner-From: thelma.malatsi@dpe.gov.za
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CEO Media 24 Esmare Weideman
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Media (Peter Bruce, Ferel
Haffajee, Hussan Kazikar, Philisia
(SundayTimes Editor))
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Sun City Shaun
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Sun City Nicole
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Sun City Karren
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Chairperson Eastern Cape ANC
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MEC Education KZN
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Buthalezi
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Tera Lakota
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Ahmed Kathrada
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Bruce Head of Security (Staff)
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Kevin Thysse
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Mr RM Baloyi - Cooperative
Governance and Traditional
Affairs, Minister in The
Presidency

[y

16

~

Mr OC Chabane - Performance
Monitoring and Evaluation as well
as Administration in the
Presidency

=3

168

Mr SC Cwele - State Security

169

Dr R Davies - Trade and Industry

170

Ms BO Dlamini - Social
Development

171

Mr MKN Gigaba - Public
Enterprises

172

Mr PJ Gordhan - Finance

173

Mr DA Hanekom - Science and
technology

174

Ms T Joemat-Pettersson -
Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries

175

Mr TA Manuel - Minister in The
Presidency, National Planning
Commission

176

1
Ms NN Mapisa-Nqakula - Defence
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NO Rooms
NO Rooms
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From: Ndifelani Dombo<Ndifelani.Dombo@dha.gov.za>

Sent: 2015-04-29 10:35:11 AM +0000

To: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

CC: Trudie Joubert <Trudie.Joubert@dha.gov.za>; Richard Sikakane <Richard.Sikakane@dha.gov.za>; Norman Ramashia <Norman.Ramashia@dha.gov.za>;
Benjamin Khoza <Benjamin.Khoza@dha.gov.za>

Subject: RE: request for documents

Good Morning,

With reference to our telephonic conversation today please submit the following outstanding documents:
1. Motivation letter address to the Minister:
* to consider your application and family for section 5(9) (early naturalisation).
*how you and your family are contributing to the South Africa's socio-economic.
*the total capital invested in the country(RSA).
2. company registration certificate(CIPRO)
3. South African Revenue Services clearance certificate(SARS)

kind regards

Mr Ndifelani Dombo

Department of Home Affairs

Citizenship

012 402 2213

Fax:086 6934 287

"NGA TSHUMISANO RI NGA FHATA AFRIKA TSHIPEMBE YA VHUDI"
>>> Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za> 2015/04/01 11:34 AM >>>
Hi
Please give me the address | will ask some to deliver it.

Thanks

Ashu

From: Ndifelani Dombo [mailto:Ndifelani.Dombo@dha.gov.za]
Sent: 01 April 2015 11:25 AM

To: Ashu

Cc: Selina Ramokoka

Subject: RE: request for documents

Good day

There are no attachments on the email.

kind regards

>>> Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za> 2015/04/01 11:20 AM >>>
Hi

Please confirm if you received the documents requested.
Thanks

Ashu

From: Ndifelani Dombo [mailto:Ndifelani.Dombo@dha.gov.za]
Sent: 01 April 2015 07:58 AM

To: Ashu

Cc: Mamodishe Molope; Norman Ramashia; Selina Ramokoka
Subject: request for documents

Good Morning
As telephonically discussed with my supervisor could you forward your documents.

kind regards

Mr Ndifelani Dombo
Department of Home Affairs
Citizenship



012402 2213
Fax:086 6934 287

"NG6A TSHUMISANO RI N6A FHATA AFRIKA TSHIPEMBE YA VHUDI'

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by MailScanner, and is

believed to be clean.
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This email and any files itted with it are

ial and i solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Please note that any views
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Sahara Holdings (PTY) Ltd
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Message Headers:

Received: from sol.sahara.co.za (10.0.1.254) by ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan

(192.168.60.101) with Microsoft SMTP Server (TLS) id 14.3.123.3; Wed, 29 Apr

2015 12:41:45 +0200

Received: from dp-ironport8.voxtelecom.co.za (ironport8.voxtelecom.co.za

[196.41.30.119]) by sol.sahara.co.za (8.14.4/8.14.4) with ESMTP id

t3TA8nh3003181 for <ashu@sahara.co.za>; Wed, 29 Apr 2015 12:08:50 +0200

X-IronPort-Anti-Spam-Filtered: true

X-IronPort-Anti-Spam-Result: AODoAQCvs0BVnBnGI8RZA4JFgRpcsnGUZYYIAoE/PBABAQEBAQEBEQEBAQEBBg0JCSEUhCABAQEBA

X-IPAS-Result: AODoAQCvs0BVNBnGI8RZA4IFgRpcsnGUZYYIAoE/PBABAQEBAQEBEQEBAQEBBg0ICSEUhCABAQEBAGFTCWEAEASRE

X-IronPort-AV: E=Sophos;i="5.11,670,1422914400";

d="scan'208,217";a="181652297"

Received: from securemail-pl-omx5.synaq.com ([196.35.198.25]) by

dp-ironport8.voxtelecom.co.za with ESMTP; 29 Apr 2015 12:47:45 +0200

Received: from [164.151.130.210] (helo=mail.dha.gov.za) by

securemail-pl-omx5.synag.com with esmtps (TLSv1:AES256-SHA:256) (Exim 4.63)
(envelope-from <Ndifelani.Dombo@dha.gov.za>) id 1YnPKk-0004vL-Qw for

ashu@sahara.co.za; Wed, 29 Apr 2015 12:35:15 +0200

Received: from [10.123.188.164] (helo=mail.dha.gov.za) by mail.dha.gov.za with

esmtp (Exim 4.69 (FreeBSD)) (envelope-from <Ndifelani.Dombo@dha.gov.za>) id

1YnPKk-000A2g-LP for ashu@sahara.co.za; Wed, 29 Apr 2015 12:35:14 +0200

Received: from dhasita-MTA by mail.dha.gov.za with Novell_GroupWise; Wed, 29

Apr 2015 12:35:14 +0200

Message-ID: <5540CFFF020000A300173B7A@mail.dha.gov.za>

X-Mailer: Novell GroupWise Internet Agent 8.0.2

Date: Wed, 29 Apr 2015 12:35:11 +0200

From: Ndifelani Dombo <Ndifelani.Dombo@dha.gov.za>

To: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

CC: Benjamin Khoza <Benjamin.Khoza@dha.gov.za>, Norman Ramashia
<Norman.Ramashia@dha.gov.za>, Richard Sikakane <Richard.Sikakane@dha.gov.za>,
Trudie Joubert <Trudie.Joubert@dha.gov.za>

Subject: RE: request for documents

References: <551BA506020000A30016F183@mail.dha.gov.za>

<D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F21C839EE15@ZASAHHOBL1 internal.lan>

<551BD58A020000A30016F263@mail.dha.gov.za>

<D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F21C839EECD@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>

In-Reply-To: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F21C839EECD@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/mixed; boundary="=__Part013519CF.0__="

X-SYNAQ-Pinpoint-Information: Please contact SYNAQ for more information



MINISTER
HOME AFFAIRS
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X741, PRETORIA, 0001 Tot: (012) 432 6600 Fax: (012) 32 6637
Privatta Bag X9102. CAPE TOWN, 8000 Tel: (021) 466 1600 Fax: (021) 481 4181,

Mr A K Gupta and Family
5 Saxonwol Drive
Saxonwold
JOHANNESBURG

2000

Dear Mr A K Gupta and Family
APPLICATION FOR EARLY NATURALISATION: YOURSELF

With reference to your representation dated 22 July 2014, | have pleasure in
informing you that after careful consideration of the matter, | have decided by the
vitue of the powers vested in me under section 5(9)a) of the South African
Citizenship Amendment Act, 2010 (Act no 17 of 2010), to waive the residential
requirements in regards to your application for naturalisation and grant you early
naturalisation.

Kindly contact Mr Z R Sikakane, in the Department of Home Affairs, Head Office,
telephone number (012) 402 2213 to finalise the process in regards to issuing you
with a certificate of naturalisation.

Yours sincerely

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
DATE: 2o |§|O$'[30
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29 April 2015

The Honourable Minister
Minister Malusi Gigaba
Department of Home Affairs
Pretoria

RE: Early naturalisation request

Mrs. Angoori Gupta
Mr. Kamal Kant Singhala
Mr. Surya Singhala

Dear Sir
In support of our Section 5 (9) application for the above applicants please find below for your kind consideration.

As a family through - various investments vehicles and operating Companies and through the holding company Oakbay
Investments (Pty) Limited has made significant investments in South Africa over many years. Our efforts and investments
always focus on social upliftment.

Some highlights of recent programs we have focussed on included an investment in excess of R1 million in sport kits, clothing
and equipment to support 75 schools in the North West region around in the communities around one of the mines at which
we provide services. This project managed to reach the hearts and minds of more than 50 000 pupils for which were very
happy!

Another ongoing project which we are very proud of is our school feeding scheme whereby we support different schools in
the suburbs where we operate by providing stationary kits, school uniforms and a take-away lunch for every pupil at the
school! Many of the kids have told us that these meals are the first time they ever had something like KFC!

One of the most notable achievements that we have had and which we certainly consider to be our proudest moment in
South Africa thus far is the fact that we have been able to provide permanent and decent work opportunities to more than
5,000 employees in our group today. Every single one of these happy employees is able to look after their families and that
makes us grateful for the opportunities that we had in SA to invest and improve the lives of so many people. It is our dream
to keep on investing in this beautiful country and one day — hopefully sooner rather than later — have this number of
employees grow to 100,000!

We have over the years invested as much as we could in the country are very happy that we have reached a level of R25
billion investment in various entities and the country!

Your favourable consideration of our request for early naturalisation into South Africa will be highly appreciated — we have
made this country our home already!

Regards

Non-Executive Directors: RK Gupta, D Zuma
Executive Director: R Ragavan
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Mertificate of Naturalisation

Republic of Bouth Africa

(Section 5. Fouth Chifuican Citiyenshipe Cobet, 1995)
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and lo declare fievely lhal lhe holder of this corlificate shall
%@m/@%% be a Foulh %ﬁ@m m[%m éy naluralisalion.

By Order of the Neinister

T
eraIHomeAffalrs ..................
R323602
Certificate NUMDEr.......cccoeviviee e
HO - 15/3/1/1
Reference num DB s T i asins s sanne

11

7




From: Manogh Maharaj <mdm@maharajattorneys.co.za>

Sent: 2016-01-16 08:32:26 AM +0000
To: tony@sahara.co.za

Subject: JASMINDER KAUR GILL/ DOH
Hi Tony

I am reaching out to you for assistance. I am dealing with a sensitive immigration matter where an immigration officer at ORT, who clearly is not trained
properly to discharge his duties, refused a businesswoman who is my client entry into SA on incorrect grounds.

Under S8 of the Immigration Act, the Minister must on written request review the decision of the immigration officer.
We have made this request and the Minister has failed to respond with the result that my client's embassy wishes to intervene on her behalf.

If you are able to, may you share Minister Malusi Gigaba's or his secretary's direct telephone number with me so that I can discuss this with him and avoid
making Application to the High Court where he will be painted in a negative light.

I am indebted to you for any help that you are able to extend to me.

Yours faithfully

Manogh D Maharaj

| MAHARAJ
ATTORNEYS

3 RYDALL VALE CRESCENT, RYDALL VALE PARK, LA LUCIA RIDGE, 4320
DX 33 UMHLANGA | PO BOX 5209, RYDALL VALE PARK, 4019

TEL 4 +27 31 566 2100

FAX : +27 31 566 2400

MOBILE : +27 83 635 2717

EMAIL H mdm@maharajattorneys.co.za

www.maharajattorneys.co.za

0G0

Read our Disclaimer and T’s & C’s

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
Received: by 10.129.106.5 with SMTP id f5csp988451ywc;
Sat, 16 Jan 2016 00:33:32 -0800 (PST)
X-Received: by 10.112.209.2 with SMTP id mi2mr4148119lbc.139.1452933212888;
Sat, 16 Jan 2016 00:33:32 -0800 (PST)
Return-Path: <tony+caf_=ashu=sahara.co.za@sahara.co.za>
Received: from mail-If0-x22b.google.com (mail-If0-x22b.google.com. [2a00:1450:4010:c07::22b])
by mx.google.com with ESMTPS id 99si7682576Ifq.179.2016.01.16.00.33.32
for <ashu@sahara.co.za>
(version=TLS1_2 cipher=ECDHE-RSA-AES128-GCM-SHA256 bits=128/128);
Sat, 16 Jan 2016 00:33:32 -0800 (PST)
Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of tony+caf_=ashu=sahara.co.za@sahara.co.za designates 2a00:1450:4010:c07::22b
Authentication-Results: mx.google.com;
spf=pass (google.com: domain of tony+caf_=ashu=sahara.co.za@sahara.co.za designates 2a00:1450:4010:c07::22b as pe
dkim=pass header.i=@maharajattorneys-co-za.20150623.gappssmtp.com
Received: by mail-If0-x22b.google.com with SMTP id 17s093146120Ifz.1
for <ashu@sahara.co.za>; Sat, 16 Jan 2016 00:33:32 -0800 (PST)
X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;
d=1e100.net; s=20130820;
h=x-gm-message-state:delivered-to:dkim-signature:from:mime-version
:thread-index:date:message-id:subject:to:content-type;
bh=79mjzR4c+60cALffNPTHMES07|/Gn2mSeKKp903tIVA=;
b=R3opVtmApsReEpvziHWTO06+0N55P0y8LEMFzAOIGQLbv4UhkE2eLRGDcUA42julU9n
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From: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>

Sent: 2015-10-21 01:58:33 PM +0000

To: Ashu Chawla <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Subject: Fwd: Re: Fwd: Request for approval for strategic re-deployment of officials in missions
Attachments: FOREIGN MISSIONS BUDGET 2014-2015 edited.xls

Bhiya

Someone sent this to me unofficially....seems there is a fight with HR and FOC to issue the letter to me...
The other issue is the security clearance...
Call me when you can.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Gideon Christians" <Gideon.Christians@dha.gov.za>

Date: 21 Oct 2015 15:56

Subject: Fwd: Re: Fwd: Request for approval for strategic re-deployment of officials in missions
To: <Gideon1709@gmail.com>

cc:

** Proprietary **
** High Priority **
** Reply Requested When Convenient **

GIDEON CHRISTIANS
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
IMMIGRATION SERVICES
CAPE TOWN INTERNATIONAL

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Alex Kemp <Alex.Kemp@dha.gov.za>

To: Gideon Christians <Gideon.Christians@dha.gov.za>

Cc:

Date: Wed, 21 Oct 2015 14:07:07 +0200

Subject: Re: Fwd: Request for approval for strategic re-deployment of officials in missions
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>>> Major Kobese 2015/10/21 01:34 PM >>>
Greetings Koekie

Thank you for the analogy below. The main problem lies with transparency on how things are done in the Department, in relation to the who exercise of re-prioritization. Had there
been transparency, we would not be having this problem.

Mr Grobler was made an offer before July 2013 and he was placed to London, with approval of Minister Pandor, in October 2013. Mr Grobler left for London in December 2014. The
reasons why he took a year to live are well documented. Both DG and DDG McKay were aware of interaction with SSA (State Security Agency). And throughout all this time, Mr
Hlongwane and Mr Motshegoa were aware of the stage of each process. And we also had more than one meeting with Ms Avril Williamson (DDG:HR), providing briefing on each
individual due for placement or repatriation.

Why no one bothered to contact FOC before un-funding of the posts is the mystery. And it is the lack of transparency that prevails in the re-prioritization of posts. In the
Budget Committee meeting of 2014, DG set aside an allocation for Foreign Missions. The budget approved by the Committee is attached. And all this time we worked on the basis
of posts funded.

The placement of officials to Foreign Missions cannot be treated in the same light as filling of posts in the Department. DG made this remark during the Budget Committee. He
emphasized that we depend on other Departments to conclude the process. And therefore, using the same measure to decide on un-funding is unscientific. Had FOC been
consulted, those tasked with un-funding of posts would have been made aware that the posts in London and other missions do not fall part of the criteria. We have records to
prove that both DG and Minister were kept up to date on the process until all officials were placed and repatriated.

We are appealing that the process that led to this post and other posts to be unfunded has to be reversed. There is no way that a post that has been filled can be deemed not a
priority. The post was filled but not occupied because of reasons well-known by all those involved in the process, including DG, DDG Avril and DDG McKay.

On the issue of India, please note that a decision has been taken by Minister to deploy both Mr Christians and Ms Munyadziwa. If you need guidance on this matter, please talk to
DDG:HR (Acting). It is my understanding that Minister has issued an instruction and not an opinion or recommendation. Our role is to carry the Minister's instruction. DG, DDG:HR,
DDG:IMS and Ms Mocke know the instruction and what is supposed to be done. All we working on at FOC is to ensure that Minister's instruction is realized within a short-space of
time.

Ms Wilkins, please seek the guidance of DDG:HR on this matter, as we have no authority to do contrary to what Minister has instructed.

Regards,

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office:+27124062504

Cell:+27726242825



"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".
>>> Koekie Wilkins 2015/10/21 01:01 PM >>>
Dear Colleagues

Please be informed that at 31 May 2014, the London Office had 5 funded posts (4 x SL8 and 1 x SL12).

During the reprioritisation process for 2014/2015, 2 x SL 8 posts were unfunded due to the posts being vacant (at the end of August 2014 - when the physical unfunding was done)
and did not fall into any of the priority categories as identified by the Department that remained funded. None of the FOC posts was identified on the "Offers issued".

The posts were occupied by: RM Malekanyo (transfer to Vryburg was done with effect from 5 May 2014, but were only effected on Persal on 23 July 2014) and K Ngoma (transfer to
Civic Services with effect from 1 May 2014, but were only effected on Persal on 12 August 2014).

Therefore, there is not a vacant post to move Mr Grobler into, unless the post can be re-funded. The posts should have been included on the "Offers issued" as the respective offers
was issued earlier.

Please also be informed that the SL 10 post in India (New Delhi) is filled by RC Steyn and therefore Christians cannot be placed.
The same problem exists for India (Mumbai), as the SL 10 post is filled by HT Mashaba and therefore Ms Munyadziwa cannot be placed.

| hope this clarifies the two matters. If you have any enquiries, please liaise with me.
Kind regards

Koekie

>>> Major Kobese 10/20/2015 2:56 PM >>>
Greetings Mr Hlongwane

The challenge is that Mr Christians deployment did not come through the process. FOC was informed of his deployment through DDG:HR (Acting). What Pulane is asking for is that
HR get the information from DDG and put it on paper.

Remember that this deployment was done outside the normal recruitment process. FOC does not have background information on how Mr Christians was selected. But because we
were involved in the identification of Ms Munyadziwa, we were able to provide her with a briefing. The role of FOC in the submission was to advise on areas to cover.

Trust this clears the matter.

Regards,

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office:+27124062504

Cell:+27726242825

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".

>>> Wesane Hlongwane 2015/10/19 04:46 PM >>>

Hi Pulane

It seems like you are abdicating your responsibilities, how can HR provide the background on Mr Christians deployment as the information that is in the submission was provided
by your office. Simply put, you know more about this matter than HR

Regards

Wesane Hlongwane

(Chartered HR Professional, Generalist)
Director: People Acquisition

Tel: 012-406 4235

Fax: 086 766 4668

Cell: 082 800 7151

E-mail: wesane.hlongwane@dha.gov.za

>>> Pulane Molapo 10/16/2015 11:25 AM >>>
Morning Mr Motshegoa,

| discussed with Mr Kobese and he confirmed that both letters should be forwarded to the officials through their Heads of office by HR and not FOC. Since Ms Munyadziwa is based
in FOC she had been given her letter after proper discussion with her based on the purpose and principles of her transfer. It will not be proper for FOC to forward a letter to Mr
Christians and his office without HR giving the background on his transfer abroad.

Kind regards

Pulane Molapo

Department of Home Affairs

Chief Directorate: Foreign Offices Coordination

Tel: (012) 406 4047

Email: Pulane. Molapo@dha.gov.za

>>> Phillemon Motshegoa 2015/10/14 03:41 PM >>>
Dear Mr Kobese

Attached kindly receive the letters as requested.

Regards



Nkgala Motshegoa

Tel: 012 406 4257

Fax: 086 619 0126
Phillemon.Motshegoa@dha.gov.za

"Together we can do more"
>>> Major Kobese 10/14/2015 1:57 PM >>>
Greetings Mr Hlongwane

This serves to confirm receipt of the submission signed by Minister. And this seeks to request you to issue Ms Munyadziwa and Mr Christiaans with transfer letters as follows:

1. Ms Munyadziwa
As per Minister's approval, she is to be transferred to a mission in Mumbai for a full-term (four years) at the same level, of Assistant Director.

2. Mr Christiaans
To be transferred to a mission in New Delhi, subject to obtaining a Top Secret Clearance, for a full-term (four years) at same level, of Assistant Director.

Upon receipt of these letters, the officials will be informed and preparations will be made for their accreditation. Also the FOC will inform their supervisors. Upon departure, the
posts they occupying will be released for filling, as they will become vacant. It is important that all this process is done and Persal is informed of it.
We will await for the transfer letters, to initiate the accreditation.

Regards,

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office:+27124062504

Cell:+27726242825

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".

>>> Wesane Hlongwane 2015/10/06 04:46 PM >>>

Dear Colleagues

Attached hereto is the approved submission for Strategic Re-deployment of Officials in Missions. Please facilitate the necessary re-deployment process with DIRCO

Regards

Wesane Hlongwane

(Chartered HR Professional, Generalist)
Director: People Acquisition

Tel: 012-406 4235

Fax: 086 766 4668

Cell: 082 800 7151

E-mail: wesane hlongwane@dha.gov.za

>>> Siyamthanda Skota 10/6/2015 3:35 PM >>>
Good afternoon

Please find attached herewith a signed submission for your attention. The original copy was sent back to the Department via the DGs office this
morning.

Thank you.

Kindest regards,

Mr Siyamthanda Skota

Ministry of Home Affairs

Department of Home Affairs

909 Arcadia Street

FSI Building

Hatfield

Tel: 012 432 6668

Fax: 012 432 6637

Email: Siyamthanda.Skota@dha.gov.za
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CV OF GIDEON CORNELIUS CHRISTIANS

PERSONAL DETAILS

Name : GIDEON CORNELIUS

Surname : CHRISTIANS

Date of Birth : 17 SEPTEMBER 1972

ID Number : 7209175115088

Nationality : South African

Contact Address : 12 UNIE STREET, PAROW VALLEY CAPE TOWN
Email Address : Gideon.christians@dha.gov.za
Phone Number : +27 605646553

Driver’s license : South African

Languages 3 English and Afrikaans

Civil Status : Married with two dependents

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

2010 B A UNISA INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS ( PART TIME —ONGOING)
2006 Diplomatic training (DHA / DIRCO)
2001 FBI National Academy training

1996-1999 Various functional Dept of Home Affairs modules passed.
1992- B.Admin (incomplete)

1991- Matriculation, Garlandale High School

WORK EXPERIENCE

May 2014 to present: Assistant Director: Immigration Services Port of Entry: Cape Town International

e Part of office management, responsible for service delivery within the Port of Entry environment
Interpreting and applying directives and policies

Supervising work of subordinates

Liaising with Aviation environment stakeholders

Head of Immigration Inspectorate



CV OF GIDEON CORNELIUS CHRISTIANS

e DHA representative in security cluster forum

July 2007 to September 2007: 1% Secretary (Immigration and Civic Services), South African Embassy
Yaounde: Cameroon

e Part of Mission Management, Head of Dept. of Home Affairs section

e Rendering Consular Services pertaining to Dept. of Home Affairs line function activities
e Interpreting and applying directives and policies

e Budget planning, excising control of revenue and expenditure

e Supervising work of subordinates

e Training and orientation of employees and partners

e Liaising with foreign states and other strategic partners

e Protocol duty, in respect of receiving Ministers and other delegates from South Africa

December 2007 to January 2008: 1% Secretary (Immigration and Civic Affairs) South African High
Commission: Mauritius

Part of office management, responsible for service delivery within the permitting environment
Interpreting and applying directives and policies

Verification / interviewing persons applying for residence into South Africa.

Stakeholder liaison

Supervising work of subordinates

February 2008 to March 2014) Second Secretary (Immigration and Civic Services), South African High
Commission: New Delhi: India

e Part of Mission Management, Head of Dept of Home Affairs section

e Rendering Consular Services pertaining to Dept of Home Affairs line function activities
e |Interpre

e ting and applying directives and policies

e Budget planning, excising control of revenue and expenditure

e Supervising work of subordinates

e Training and orientation of employees and partners

e Liaising with foreign states and other strategic partners

e Protocol duty, in respect of receiving Ministers and other delegates from South Afric



CV OF GIDEON CORNELIUS CHRISTIANS

September 2000 to February 2008: Control Immigration Officer: Immigration Inspectorate

e Part of office management

e Operational Head of Immigration Inspectorate Section

e Dealing with court cases

e Facilitation of prosecution of illegal foreigners

e Project management

e Liaison with security stakeholders

e Interpreting and applying Immigration act and policy directives.
e Training and performance management of subordinate staff

October 1997 to September 2000: Senior Immigration Officer: Immigration Inspectorate: Cape Town

e Investigator (compliance with Immigration legislation)

e Manage deportation of illegal foreigners

e Report writing

e Tracing, investigating, prosecuting, repatriations and deportations of persons who
contravene the provisions of the Immigration Act and related legislation.

e Liaison and co-operation with other State Departments and international law
enforcement organizations

SKILLS AND COMPETENCIES

COMPUTER SKILLS
e Proficient in Microsoft Windows and Microsoft Office Packages
e Knowledge of Adobe acrobat software.
e General knowledge of Web design

LEADERSHIP SKILLS

e Gained through more than 18 years of working in a customer centric environment,
which entail effectively using resources, managing and leading people and satisfying
customers.
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CV OF GIDEON CORNELIUS CHRISTIANS

WRITTEN AND VERBAL COMMUNICATION

Demonstrated through report writing as well as drafts of communiqués at diplomatic
level

Verbal and presentation skills acquired through delivery of workshops and presentation
at different levels of engagement. From delivering a training workshop to airlines to
acting in capacity of master of ceremonies for a Mission national day event.

Empathetic communication and listening skills acquired through diverse cultural
engagement

OTHER SKILLS

Etiquette skills acquired as part of the diplomatic corps.

Sense of duty and respect for muti-cultural, international community. Opportunity of
serving abroad has allowed for sensitivity and cultural awareness.

Ability to transfer and share skills with partners and team members

Proactive “forward thinking” approach, embracing principles of Ubunto and Batho Pele.

REFEREES

High Commissioner Frans Morule
o South African High Commission, B 18 Vasant Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi,
India, Ph: +919650337732. fmorule@dirco.gov.za

Mr Ignitius Mogkele
o Deputy Director, Department of Home Affairs, Cape Town Regional office, 56
Barrack street, Cape Town, Ph: + 27 72 775 0179, Email:
Ignitius.Mokgele@dha.goc.za

Mr. Yusuf Simons
o Provincial Manager, Department of Home Affairs, Western Cape
56 Barrack street, Cape Town, 021 4684500, yusuf.simons@dha.gov.za

High Commissioner: Francis Moloi
o Department of International Relations and Co operation: Pretoria.
072 6169304, fmoloi@dirco.gov.za
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& (012) 406 4156 (Mr NP Motshegoa) Email: Phillemon.Motshegoa@dha.gov.za: Ref: SP 17883385

Mr GC Christians

Assistant Director: Immigration Services

Port of Entry: Cape Town International Airport
Through the Acting Chief Director: Port Control
Department of Home Affairs

Dear Mr Christians

OFFER OF EMPLOYMENT

1.

I have pleasure in informing you that approval has been granted for your deployment to foreign
mission for a period of four (4) years with effect from date of deployment.

Particulars of your rank and salary position are as follows:

Job title ; Assistant Director: Foreign Office Coordination
Salary notch : R361 659 per annum (current salary notch)
Salary range : R337 998 — R398 139

Salary level : 10

Office : New Delhi (India)

Capacity : Full time

Working hours : Normal

Foreign Service Allowances in this regard will be outlined in the placement letter after
completing training in line with the prevailing prescripts.

Your appointment is in terms of the provisions of the Public Service Act, 1994 as amended, the
Regulations issued in terms thereof, the Government Employees Pension Act, 1996 (Act No
21 of 1996), Departmental circular minutes, the Labour Relations Act, 1995 as well as the
Basic Conditions of Employment Amendment Act, 2002.

Furthermore, please note that your appointment is subject to your obtaining of a
positive required level of security clearance for this post as well as accreditation by the
Department of International Relation and Cooperation. Should you not obtain a positive
required security clearance level, the deployment will be summarily withdrawn.

Copies of the Code of Conduct for Public Servants will be made available to you in due course,
to enable you to acquaint yourself with the relevant Public Service Practice.

In accordance with the Performance Management System for the Department, you will be
required to sign a performance agreement within one (1) month after assumption of duty, and
to comply strictly with the provisions of the system, as the Department considers compliance in
this regard, in a very serious light.

In accordance with the Public Service Regulations, 2001, Chapter 3/C3, you are required to
complete and sign and submit on your day of assumption of duty, a disclosure of your financial
interests in respect of the period of 12 months preceding your date of assumption of duty.



2]

9.  Kindly be advised that, as a part of the Department’s strategy to improve its services to clients,
staff are required to, at all times, during official working hours, visibly wear their official names
tags. Failure to adhere to this measure is seen in a very serious light.

10. Should your appointment result in the need to resettle, the Department may consider the
payment of resettlement costs in terms of the Departmental Policy on Resettlement. Please
note that prior written approval is required in this regard. Should you engage this process
without proper authorisation; the Department will not be liable for any expenditure in this
regard.

11.  When considering this offer, your attention is drawn to the following key aspects in relation to
your conditions of service/service benefits:

(a) Your current date of appointment into the Public Service will remain unchanged, and
your years of pensionable service within the Public Service, will remain recognised;

(b) Your leave accrual at the date of your appointment will be carried over to this
Department;

(c) Your service bonus will be paid during the month of your birthday;

(d) As you are employed in terms of the Public Service Act, 1994 as amended, you are,
with effect from 1 July 2006 compelled to join the Government Employees Medical
Scheme (GEMS) to qualify for the Employer’'s contribution to your medical aid.
Should you however, wish to join a registered medial scheme of your choice, you will
not qualify for any medical assistance from the State; and

12. For your convenience and eased on-boarding, a contact list has been attached reflecting the
details of all Departmental Team Members whom you can contact, for assistance in relation to
any / all of the matters outlined above.

13. If the remuneration offered in this letter proves to be erroneous, the Department retains the
right to make the necessary adjustment and to recover any amount overpaid irrespective of
the cause thereof. Any amount underpaid will be refunded.

14. Your acceptance of this offer must be confirmed in writing within five (5) working days after the
date of this letter through the completion and submission of attached Acceptance Certificate
and must be submitted to Mr NP Motshegoa, Directorate: People Acquisition at e-mail
Phillemon.Motshegoa@dha.gov.za.

15. Kindly make the necessary arrangements to report for duty with Ms N Mnyaka, Job title, Chief
Director: Foreign Office Coordination Telephone number (012) 406 4042, 230 Cnr
Johannes Ramokhoase & Thabo Sehume Street, Hallmark Building, Pretoria.

16. | wish to take this opportunity to congratulate you on your appointment and trust that you will

be happy and successful in your sphere of employment.

Yours sincerely

\%x\» AR

DIRECTOR; PEOPL\E ACQUISITION
DATE: H+/ lo/zc,g
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@ (012) 406 4156 (Mr NP Motshegoa) Email: Phillemon.Motshegoa@dha.gov.za: Ref: SP 17883385

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICATE (submit within 5 days)

I, GC Christians, have read, and understand and accept the offer / do not accept the offer of
employment to the position of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR: FOREIGN OFFICE COORDINATION as

set out in the letter of appointment.

| will assume duty on

SIGNATURE




From: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za> 2

Sent: 2011-11-23 06:31:24 AM +0000

To: "Ravindra Nath (Tegeta)" <rnath@tegeta.com>
CC: Tony Gupta <tony@sahara.co.za>

Subject: FW: COAL PURCHASE

Attachments: Coal sale and Purchase Agreement.doc ASHU.doc

----- Original Message-----

From: Gideon Christians [mailto:gideon1709@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 08, 2011 12:58 PM

To: Ashu

Cc: Miguel Dos Santos

Subject: COAL PURCHASE

Ashu

As per my meeting with Mr. Gupta yesterday, we discussed some business relating to the sale and purchase of coal to
prospective clients.
During the meeting Mr. Gupta refered to a possible 2.5% commission on the value of of each deal refered to yourselves.

I have been in contact with some people who are serious buyers from China and are in need of Coal supplies. I have attached
a copy of there coal agreement purchase of 2010 which contains certain specifications and would request yourselves to
confirm if you can supply the same at competitive rates.

&
These are serious buyers and should you be able to supply the quality and quantities required I will refer the client and
arrange for the neccesary meetings. ¢

It has also been brought to my attention that a coal mine is up for sale in the TETE region of Mozambique and shoud you guys
be interested please inform me so I can revert yourselves to the relevant individuals.

Your urgent response in the above regard would be highly appreciated.

GIDEON CHRISTIANS

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
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Sun, 11 Oct 2015 09:31:06 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>
To: "Ravindra Nath \(Tegeta\)" <rnath@tegeta.com>
Cc: "Tony Gupta" <tony@sahara.co.za>
References: <CAL5f_00t3zala_WzsRzhhOPi6pLFCuqghszYPdPld9bjmCHKi_Q@mail.gmail.com>
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This Sale and Purchase Agreement of x| is made on ERERIGESN 2010 (“Agreement”)

by and between:

A ARRAE SR (TR DI 5 T & X7 i 5 -

1. (BAFFREH)D
2. AT,

Both the SELLER and the BUYER may individually be referred to as “Party” or collectively as the

“Parties”.

SETMKTT MR “—T7” , —EHA X5 .

Whereas:
BT

°

Now it is agreed as follows:

AT :

1 DEFINITIONS & X

In this Agreement, unless the subject or context otherwise requires, the following words
and expressions will have the following meanings respectively ascribed to them:
AHLF, BRIEZFBETXAERHR, UTRRAMEESHE T RER:

A) Metric Ton

N
B) Day
H
C) Month
H
D) Calendar quarter

HhZEE
E) Bill of Lading

’H

F) Discharge Terminal

BB
G) CIF

Seller

A measure of weight equivalent to one thousand kilograms
(1,000 Kg)
HEMEERMN, HE5TF—F2/7(1,000 Kg)
Means a Gregorian calendar day, unless specified otherwise.
fE—1AMA, BRAEAFUH
Means a Gregorian calendar month
B—AA
Period of three (3) consecutive months
ELE=(3)1 A HR
The official document, issued at the loading port after completion
of the loading operations, stating, among other things, the amount
loaded, expressed in both Cubic Meters (M3) and in Metric Tons
(MT) per the definitions herein. This original document has to be
signed by the ship’s Master and made out in accordance with the
instructions hereinafter specified in the Agreement
B, HEREEAEEEESHBEAEN, HPRfREEE, £XE B\
E X I AK(M3)FARE(MT)R R, XHEATE MR REFIHIZEBARTILLL
TERHEA.
The safe port/berth designated by the Buyer as final receiving
destination
ZaWAAL, HETTIREENRAES Bt
Cost Insurance and Freight strictly in accordance with the
definitions found in the INCOTERMS Edition 2000 with latest
amendments
Page 1 of 17
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CIF

H) Banking Day

|ITH
I) Delivery Date

L H

J) Execution Date

AR P ANz 2, A% 4% A8 E B s < E bR R 5 AR5 R R 18 1 20 004 5 B
1BITHR

Any day on which the bank opens for business in jurisdiction where
the SELLER and BUYER are located

FE—RITEWR, EIHTMETTREFEX A

In accordance with the latest version of INCOTERM 2000, this is
the date, mutually accepted by both Seller and Buyer, when the
nominated international Surveyor Company starts their inspection
of the quantity and quality of the product. This inspection will be
done as the goods are transferred from the boat to unloading port
B E R R 2 ERR S A EREEN2000FRHT A E L, X—H#, AX
ZXFG—HAE, LfEEFRREARFEXN=HBENREHITRIIR. Bk
YIMAE BB BIE RO, XML TE .

The date on which the Seller and the Buyer receive their respective

faxed copies of this agreement, or as indicated otherwise in the
Agreement

AT B XA H HARD R SE 77 FSEJ7 4 AU B A i S 4 BRI A, BRI AR T 8 5
BENX
K) International Independent Laboratory: Sucofindo
E PRSI sE6 = Sucofindo
L) “IsO” means the International Organization for Standardization.
“ISO” i E Prar AL AR
M) CIQ means the China National Commodity Import & Export
Inspection Bureau
CIQ o o B BB IR R
N) CCIC means PT CCIC JAKARTA OR EQUIVALENT
CCIC Fi o B A B U IE SR BT g A =] ENJe FEnik 43 A =] SR 5144
0O) ARB means As Received Basis
ARB Ei-L &S B
P) ADB means Air Dried Basis
ADB e T

2.1

Seller

COMMODITY & /&

The BUYER agrees to buy the Coal from the SELLER and the SELLER agrees to sell the
Coal to the BUYER as set out in this Agreement.

F U BRI RIE MR T A A, 3275 R R A K7 i

Commodity
TR i

Origin

JER 7= i

Steam/Thermal/Non Coking Coal
AT REEIRY AR

XXX

XXX

TERM OF AGREEMENT {42k

The Parties hereby agree that this Agreement shall become effective on the date of this
Agreement and shall continue in full force and effect for a period of x (x) years, and shall
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automatically expire unless renewed or extended in writing, for a period to be mutually
agreed by the Parties or terminated in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

WA EE, AW BEERNR, BRI x(X)F, HEMELL, BRIEXNTT HH L E K EHEEK
WP IE], B R AR SR AT 0

The Seller and Buyer both confirm with full responsibility that they have the corporate
authority to sign this agreement

LML TT A ETHIN, MATIE 2 B ARPBET LR .

3 QUANTITY ¥ &

3.1 The BUYER hereby undertakes that it shall make a purchase order (“Purchase Order”) in
the following manner:

KITEE AR, &R T I AR (CRIEE):

3.2 Monthly shipment to be 100,000 MT (+/-10%) with 2 batch shipments, each shipment
with 50,000 MT(+/-10%), CIF N USD XXX/ mt.
FAEM107GM(+/-10%), M2k, SHAtRE Y 50,000 AMt(+/-10%), EEHCIF 84
863£ T,

3.3 Subject to the quality, performance, and price of the Coal as envisaged in this
Agreement, the BUYER shall take the delivery of this agreed quantity of Coal. If there are
any necessary changes to the agreement, it shall be mutually agreed upon.
RBAPLLERENRE. RN, EHMEZHEERENLR. R EEALENEE
AL, REMEEERE.

4 LOADING AND DISCHARGE PORT ZizH: O fE fis O

Loading port:

iz M

Discharge port: xx China
O i E xx #

5 QUALITY/SPECIFICATION OF COAL R &/ #k

For the full duration of the Agreement, the Seller guarantees that the quality of the
product will meet the following specifications:
R VCEANPAT IR, £ RIE=RREREUTSE

MIN fgzb>
REJECT Y&
Total Moisture (TM) : (ADB) 12% 18%
BKar (TFE)
Inherent Moisture (IM): (ADB) 8% 12%
WTEIK 53 ()
Ash (ADB) 13% 15%
30 (TFH)
Volatile Matter (VM) : (ADB) Approx25-35%
HE RN (TFH) #925-35%
Sulphur (ADB) less than 1%
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6.1

6.2

6.3

Seller

A (=) LT 1%

HGI (ADB) 40-45

e B AT B R 4L ()

Net Calorific Value (ADB) 6300Kcal/kg (< 6000Kcal/Kg Reject)
RALRAE CSED) (< 6000Kcal/Kg FE1%)
Net Calorific Value (ARB) 5500Kcal/kg (< 5200Kcal/Kg Reject)
AR #E (W EIEE) (< 5200Kcal/Kg FEik)
Ash Melting point (ADB) 1250

IRIE R (ETHE)

Size up 0-50mm 90%

HERER 7N 0-50mm

Size over 50mm 10%

FLEE BT SOmm

PRICE # #

The unit price for NCV 6300 Kcal/kg ADB, CIF xx Port, Province will be USD
XXXXX/MT. (United State dollars: XXXX). The price of the Coal shall be quoted and
paid in United States Dollar, which shall comprise and be inclusive of the F.O.B Cargo
price, the freight and insurance costs.

BT EMEARAE NCV 6300 Kcal/kg ADB % xx ¥/ CIF M AEAM 86 Em(\ A%
J0). M RIRN BRI AT e MR E T, XS E R EYE FOB B ENH&, 8 SN {Rik: 2% .

Prices will be reviewed and mutually negotiated once every three months.
gt 3 MR ERMHEEHE.

Any costs and expenses incurred due to any delay at the Discharging Port, and the
demurrage will be under the BUYER’s responsibility. For the avoidance of doubt, the
Mother Vessel shall be deemed to have arrived at the Discharging Port once it physically
arrives (not berth) at the Discharging Port authority area.

FE EN BT K] Jo AR AT S 3R B A HOAE R A 2 R ANV A s R SE 5 7R 8. Rl = AE GBI, BIRREAH
HIE(GFARBAL) BB N X, BB A D .

At the Loading Port: freight tax (if any), wharf age (if any), export duty/taxes, custom
clearance and custom service charges including any other charges by the Authority shall
all be for the account of the SELLER.

At the Discharging Port: taxes (if any), wharf age (if any demurrage), import
duty/taxes, custom clearance and custom service charges by the Authority shall be for
the account of the BUYER.

IO e (A IE), BRBAFNIE), HOF, KBRERRS REFBEM D HEH
o AR A L7 A4,

GO B(ERNIE), ERFnEEMEE), #OF, KBNS REERRS RE N A K&
.

PAYMENT TERMS f13%&%

Upon contract signing, an Irrevocable Auto Revolving Documentary Letter of Credit at
sight shall be issued in favor of the Seller covering the monthly shipment of
200,000mt at USD XXXXXX/mt(£10%) by the Buyer’'s Bank, which should be a prime
bank. 2% Performance Bond will be placed by the Seller's bank upon receipt,
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7.1

Seller

verification and acceptance of the Irrevocable Documentary Auto-Revolving Letter of
Credit. PB value would be 2% of the value of Letter of Credit.

—BZIT&R, EHTERE—FK A FRITHE—KRUEF AZE AN B 3SR BIE A
iE, B A AR 20 TAN, BAMMHE 86 £t ( L TFFEsh£10%). HJiRE]. WRIFAEESZXKATT
M ENEFEREERIESE, LHRITHE 2%MBELRER, BARREIRIERBERIEEFN 2%
BT

The Partial shipment is allowed. The above mentioned Letter of Credit revolves the

entire contract period, which value shall be replenished automatically when it is
exhausted.

RS HAE. LR ERIEEENSRAMAESER, HePEATEREIRERIREM.

Details of the Benificary and its bank are as per below:
UTZmEMEBRITELE:

Beneficiary %5 #
Bank Name 4RIT&F
Bank Address4R1T il
Bank Officer 178 &
Tel No HiFSiE

Fax No Hif&5fg
Account Name ik 5 &k
Account No k<
SWIFT BIC

Documents for LC Presentation {5 FiEfTEk8EiE

. Signed Provisional Commercial Invoice Issued by Seller in 3 (three) original and 2 (two)

copies

Beneficiary’s Letter of Indemnity, indemnifying the buyer that the seller will deliver the
goods in good order as per agreed delivery schedule in 1 original

Beneficiary Certificate certifying that One (1) Set of Shipping Documents sent to the
buyer by courier

Certificate of Origin issued by The Chamber of Commerce or Authorized Organization in
1 (one) original and 3 (three) copies

Certificate of Quality and Weight issued by Sucofindo On Board of Vessel in 1 (one)
original and 2 (two) copies

Final Draft Survey issued by Sucofindo in 1 (one) original and 2 (two) copies

One Full Set of Original Bill Of Lading

Signed FINAL Commercial Invoice Issued by Seller in 3 (three) original and 2 (two)
copies

Insurance Certificate covering all risk with 110% shipment value

3(2)IE 2(D)RIBEEHEEH ARGk ZE

1 32 NH R ERIES, RELH, 27ESHRE FHIZRA 23 iR T 5
Za NIEBA, EB—EM 8 0 BB A K7

1(—)IE 3(Z)RIEFHAE S, B 7 S B AL H B

1(—)IE 2(Z)BIFR EMEEIFH, B Sucofido 7ML L& % 44 A

1(—)IE 2(=)&I Sucofind H BAI I8 %55

—&EEAMIZIRS

3(Z)E 2(D)BIHEFEEHBEMARELEE
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7.2

7.2

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

o PREGER, ZRZERNEN 110% R R—TIK

Terms of Payment %1%

(a) US$x.xxx,000.00 (i.e 90% (+/- 10%) of total purchase price of each batch) are payable
at sight against the following documents

FITLHX.xxx,000.00 (] S S LM A 90% (+- 10%) )FE LT 5 B4 5 #4732 44

i as per (7.1) no 1 #&B7.1MEI1XAE
ii. as per (7.1) no 2 #ER7.1KFE2HXHE
iii, as per (7.1) no 3 #B7.1ME3XHNE

(b) US$xxx,000.00 (i.e. 10% (+/-10%) of total purchase price of each batch) are payable
at sight against the following documents

FJE$x.xxx,000.00 (] FHLELEN AT 10% (+/- 10%) )7 T 5 B4R 5 347 3044

i as per (7.1) no 3 #7.1NE3XNE
ii. as per (7.1) no 4 #ZB7.1MFEAXAE
iii. as per (7.1) no 5 #R7.1MESHXNE
iv. as per (7.1) no 6 #ZRB7.1HFE6XANE
V. as per (7.1) no 7 #B7.1ME7%XNE
vi. as per (7.1) no 8 #B7.1ME8XNE
viii. as per (7.1) no 9 #B7.1HFEIXHNE

If seller is unable to obtain the CIQ Reports from the Buyer within 7 days after the
vessel arrives at its destination, the Inspection Certificate issued by Sucofindo at the
loading port shall be treated as final. The Beneficiary’s Certificate is required to prove
that the CIQ Report has not been received.

WREFEMRIGIE B HER 7 BREAEMNETT X2 CIQ #he, 4 Sucofindo fERizi#EImIERE
FIAL AR NR . BERIBAEZ A MIER, ELRAF R CIQ #his.

DELIVERY ft%

The Seller promises to deliver the product to the Buyer-appointed Chinese port.

EI B 5 E KT e E R E#E O

The agreed quantity shall be loaded and leave loading port within 30 calendar days from
the date of receipt and acceptance of the above mentioned Revolving Letter of Credit
opened by the Buyer’s Bank.

FEWCE DA K e 52 K7 AT B _EIRTERME FHE H 30NN A E W, AEERHITREHE

Seller shall ensure the delivery timely in conformity with the approved schedule.

SE77 L% R A HEHE I (8] R PRIE AL BT 1A] .

Sellers chartered vessel(s) shall arrive at the discharge port with her tanks in a state
ready for inspection.
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8.5

8.6

8.7

8.8

8.9

Seller

S AR E G O, R F T DU 2R AR .

72 hours before the ship arrives at the discharge port, the Vessel Master must inform the

Buyer and the discharge port of its Shipping Agent, boat name, tonnage, flag, the size of

the boat, etc.. This information must be sent again 48, 24, and 12 hours before arrival.
FEAREEN G 72 /ANEFET, AR IUGREE . AL, SHETEIRANAT R < 55E S 50 L7 FED SR RO AR
FARE. XAME B DHIEMIKIER 48, 24 F1 12 /M RTEREH .

72 hours after leaving the loading port, the Seller's Shipping agent must email or fax to
the Buyer’s office the vessel’s sailing date, the name of the steamship company, tonnage,
the age of the vessel, its flag, the Bill of Lading number, contract number, net quantity
loaded, name of commodity, and estimated time of arrival (ETA).

FEARBS P ERE IR 72 /TR, EFMMAERELIUEAEM B, AR AR, WA, M. i
M. BERES. GRRS. FREHE. "RYBHRMTAHIL H (ETA) LB F IR aiE £ ' 7K E
KHIAZE.

The Seller should email and fax the following at least five days before loading the ship:
ET7MERAET R 5 RAK LT E B L -F IR s Bi@an L

(A) CONTRACT number &FE%

(B) Date of readiness  Z:ffiH #

(C) Total weight REE
(D) Package in bulk 377 Ak
(E) Loading port iz O

(F) Vessel and Captain ARf{s EAMATK 4

Transshipment is not allowed. Partial shipment is allowed.

ARz, Rvraitdie

Discharging Terms #1543

a. xx Port of xx Province, China will be the discharging port for Steam Coal under
this Contract. Vessel with the dimension specified below can safely enter, stay
safely afloat and depart, tide and weather permitting:
FExxEERRE R T BN ERE. B TAMERTHMRBEERNYW IR ITFR, 7
REZEHAN, ZEFEE EERSE

LOA of Vessels max. TBA m
Loading draft of vessels max. TBA m
Breadth of vessels max. TBA m
fir R BKTBA (FEEREH) m
e REnzK BKTBA  (FEIEREH) m
FERMEEE  BKATBA (BEEE) m

b. The berth depth, turning basin depth and channel depth are specified below:
{FIRIREE . [EIRRVR B KEIRE M E T
Berth Depth TBA m (Lowest Astronomical Tide)
Turning basin depth  TBA m (Lowest Astronomical Tide)
Channel depth TBA m (Lowest Astronomical Tide)
{FIRIR B TBA(TEIREH) m (BRIKHIRICHY )
[E] AR B TBA (FE{®REH) m (&ARHI RS )
IKIE R BE TBA (FHEEH]) m (RIRHIRICEY )

WHERES in times of high tide, m draft shall be added on the above figures.
REEREWE I, n FnZKERE N2 EdEr+.
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C. Discharging rate is TBA MT per weather working days 24 consecutive hours,
Sunday & Holiday Including basis vessel have minimum 4 hatches / 4 hold
IR REMERLEHES24 /N TBA FEBEME AN, AEERARMYEE, EE
REFEDARO/4AN T ‘

d. At the Discharging port, Vessel shall be consigned to a port agent nominated by
the Buyer / Seller and appointed by Owner, subject to Owner’s approval for port
disbursement.

EHTED, MEZRBAEIETREMULMIENTIBORE, SMEMESMEER.

e. Seller shall advise Buyer of the estimated time of arrival of Vessel at the
Discharging port at least 5 days prior arrival at discharging port.
77 N AEARHRIK B B /D SR AT, 8 AN K7 AR B T A 0 B i A e (R

f. Seller shall arrange for Vessel’s master to advise by agent to Buyer the estimated
time of arrival at the Discharging port on departure from the loading port, 7 days,
5 days, 3 days, 2 days and 24 hours prior.
METEHRBMTR, 5K, 3RM2RFM24/NE, 275 RS e HEM 3 i A A E &0 K7 A5 E
praez:Jmp: o Einn i g 1 8

g. Written Notice of Readiness to discharge shall be presented by the vessel after
arrival at the designated anchorage during normal office hours between 7:00AM
and 4:00PM, seven days per week, provided that Vessel is in free pratique and is
in all respects ready to discharge.

EfRIRIATREMHEE, EFFEA7RE L7008 T44:000EE AR ERN,, Rk HEEHEE
WA TR A, & A AT SR R I e e e R I AT LUED BR

h. Vessel arriving within designated laydays shall be discharged in principal in
accordance with the order of arrival at Discharging Port.
fir RAE S 7€ RO ED e AT (B) OHRAK, R4 HR D B s B0 I gk 47 0 e

i. Laytime for discharging shall commence 12 hours after written Notice of Readiness

is tendered to Buyer’s office, whether the Vessel is actually berthed or not, or on
commencement of discharging if sooner. If the twelve (12) hours turn time
expires on a major Chinese Holiday, then laytime for discharging is to commence
from 7:00AM on next working day, unless discharging is sooner commenced.
Waiting time for berth shall be included in the laytime unless the waiting has
resulted from any action or inaction by Buyer; it is agent, the owner or master of
the Vessel, including granting of pratique. Shifting time from anchorage to berth
shall not count as Laytime. The time required for the ballasting and for any delay
caused by Vessel’s inability to discharge shall not count as laytime, even if on
demurrage. Delays due to caused stipulated as Force Majeure in accordance with
Article 18 shall not count as laytime. Time allowed for discharging is to be
calculated on the basis of the Bill of Lading quantity. Laytime shall cease count on
completion of discharging.
EHEEREPTEMPBRESEFNHAZLI2/NE G, EENEFHEITE, TeMmBLRAENM,
BUE E I AR AT HEAT . 0 R12/0eS SR IART R FE AP E TR B k& 1k, A4 E0 B (A AR —
ANTHER R E7:007 48, BRAEES: CARAT M. SAAAMAIR BT EER SRR RN, BIEE
femtlE R BT 3£ AR, ARRBUBKIMEMTEIBIEE ITEI4AR, B ETAERNE. N
B 30 [ YL B0 B 18]S RL T SR B BRI (R) P9 o PR AR 75 B2 (1 RF (8] AT ART R A il R A R S8 % IR (R
SEH IR R A AR AEE SRR (A Y, BRfEAL T BDIRAS . ARABE S 18 AT /15T 5 A A ZE A
AREENEN TR [A] . 1R B BE N EM T E A VFEI SRR (B . ED S SERRET, F bR E SRR
[&]
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9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

Seller

j. Any cost for over time of the officers and crew of the Vessel shall always be to the

account of Vessel.
M B RATIEANRFTSI ﬁﬂ’ﬂ&ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁffﬁﬁi % #R A2 B A 77 A

k. The Vessel shall furnish lighting necessary for night work on board the Vessel and
suitable safety gangway with net. Vessel should provide working accommodation
for foremen. Opening or closing the hatch covers shall be at Vessel’s cost.

M ERZREE N ERA RS USRI TEURGCERE MW ZEEE. M ERTIERMETIE
TR« JFOoAE O 35 R 9% F B AR 7 7k 4 .

l. Buyer shall bear all of the costs of the discharging of the coal on the Vessel.
SET7 RLACHE BT B MAE R0 2R A

m. Demurrage / Dispatch rate to be agreed when nominating the vessel. Dispatch is a
half of Demurrage, laytime in time sheet non-reversible and will be settled directly
between Seller and Buyer’s agent if any.

LR EMAARDE R AR . I R A TR A0 — 4, W () 2R P B0 T F D SR () AN T AR
HHE, E (i B8t LA I AR

INSPECTION-QUANTITY/QUALTY DETERMINATION RE¥E/FEHE

Seller and Buyer mutually agree that the internationally recognized first class
Independent Surveyor Company SUCOFINDO (co assisted and witnessed by SGS)
shall be appointed at designated loading port and Chinese CIQ at the discharge port, to
assess the quality and quantity of the cargo. The quality and weight inspection result
carried by SUCOFINDO at the loading port shall be the basis of the Seller’'s provisional
invoice, which should be faxed to Buyer for Customs Clearance. The quality and weight
inspection result carried by CIQ at the discharge port shall be the basis of the Seller’s
invoice, which should be presented to the bank with other documents. The inspection
costs at loading port shall be for the Seller's account; while at discharging port shall be
the Buyer’s account.

SEAMEF—HEE, £ ERREERERA NN —RML LA R SUCOFINDO(H SGS #1B)
FWAE), ULREH R FEBASREEZER CIQ #iTRYREFMMENLE. H SUCOFINA £
HEEMNRENERRESERNIZETEZHERAL THTEXMIEN KE. BPEBANRRE R
ff CIQ EHFBHNREMNEERRERETRFRTARTIIIHNRE. EREHE ORI %
FA B2 75 748, TEED B HE ARS8 2% A Bl SE 75 7R 48

Quantity and quality assessments, conducted by the appointed Surveyor Company, shall
be in accordance with methods and procedures usually used in the steam coal practice.
However, at all times, they shall also strictly comply with the revised procedures
enforced at the date of compliance.
B AT AL EHENREN T ETFERMZRETHTEENAENTR. R, TiRAR, #HN
TSI AR & B A BT AR5 77 e

For converting volumes, from observed to standard temperature, volumes to weight, the
latest revised editions of the ISO tables have to be used.
TR P BHETT I ISO RAEBHTHRAI . MEBREIIRERENER, ARIEERHR.

The assessed quantity will be used for computing the amount to be paid to the Seller,
calculating the price as per the contract. If the shipped cargo value is more than the
whole L/C value, the buyer shall pay for the excess cargo via T/T. If the shipped cargo
value is less than the whole L/C value, the seller shall negotiate the payment directly.
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9.5

10

10.1

10.3

Seller

PPAEEPTRHEER A T A SR R &, KRERMMER TR, mESH 0N EiB S B4
fERERIME, 77 RLEE BIC ST e . inREH I ER TEAMEAIEAME, =
T BRI

The Buyer may at its own expense sent its personnel to supervise the loading operation,
provided that the Seller gives prior notice within 14 days before the loading operation,
so that the Buyer may apply for entry visas for its personnel.

KT LAE PR G B SR, SEO7MIEIEET 14 RWEBME T, XA A LR A R e iE
AR

PRICE ADJUSTMENT ##& g%

Premium/Penalties %4/513

In regards to each shipment of steam coal which does not meet the Air Dried Basis
(ADB) content and other elements set forth in Clause 5 and 6, the base price referred
to in Clause 6 shall be adjusted in accordance with the Air Dried Basis (ADB) as stated
in the following provisions of Clause 10:

FHISMAZI VIR AF S 5 M 6 FIRBNETESEMHMSHIR, 5 6 FHELMKN
RIAZIREE 10 25 PA T 2 F RSkt AT 14

For As Received Basis Content IgZ|# 4 &

Premium ¥4

For each 1 Kcal/Kg of Net Calorific Value (ADB) above 6300 Kcal/Kg (ADB) premium is
at USD0.0125/ MT. Any penalty up to ADB 6100kcal will be absorbed by the buyer.

X TEFE(ADB) R K #E® T 6300 Kcal/Kg FHE 1 Kcal/Kg %&£ REAM 0.0125 %=
TG X TFAEMIEIZE T 6100kcal Ay1kAY 502005 B X5 &8 .

Maximum premium is set at NCV 6750Kcal/kg (ADB).

=X e R B T HEAL K #1E NCV 6750Kcal/kg (ADB)

Penalties fizK:

For each 1 Kcal/Kg of Net Calorific Value (ADB) below 6100 Kcal/Kg (ADB) price will
deduct USDO0.0125/MT.

X FEFREMELAKAERT 6100 Keal/Kg (ADB) #1141 Kcal/Kg, MR AMIR 0.0125 =
JGe

The unit price for 6300 Kcal/Kg of Net Calorific Value (ADB) is USD 86.00/MT
If ADB content falls below 6000 Kcal/Kg the shipment is rejected.

T FEARAL K HE 6300 Kcal/kg H M AEAM 86 Em(J\+/A%T).

MREZETE ADB FEKT 6000 Kcal/Kg, 4RI

The bonus/penalty terms shall be based off of a standard of Qnet,ad 6300 kcal(ADB) .
The final result will be calculated according to China’s CIQ Inspection Qnet ad standards.
RE/TNHFHPET T T EMAMEAE Qnet,ad 6300 kcal(ADB)HrH#E.

RASE R FG R IR B B NSRS RE R AL I8 i 2= TR Qnet,ad Frife

For Other Elements HAfh&4

A. For excess Total Moisture (ADB) #H Sk (FF#)
Total Moisture cannot be more than 15% ADB, If Total Moisture reaches above 15%

then the Buyer has the right to rejection or negotiate pricing at loading port if so
chooses.
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SOKDAREHEE 15%F T2, MR E/KSBET 15%, MBALFTHERIENESEEESEBHEFENE, W
REEE.

B. For excess Total Sulphur (ADB) #8H S5 (%= T%#)

Total Sulphur (ADB) must not be more than 1.0%, if Total Sulphur is above 1.0%, the
Buyer has the right to reject the cargo.

RERLAAREEIT 1.0%, WREHEE 1.0%, EXHEBEEREY.

C. The Ash Content (ADB) cannot be more than 15%. If above 15%, the buyer has the
right to reject the cargo.
K& E(ZTE)F eI 15%, WEBE 15%, EHHEIEREY

11 INSURANCE & &

The seller bears the expense to procure a policy with a first class Marine Insurance
Institute to cover ONE HUNDRED and TEN PERCENT (110%) of the value of cargo. The
insurance policy will cover all risk or loss or damage to the said cargo, including war,
hijacking, explosion, etc, from the time passed at the loading port.

EHABERM, E-REEREVNEEEBBRZTONMET 2 —B—1T(110%)RE S . LR FRR
TR — VIR S E RN, LS. . BIES, NEEEBOFSA.

12 NON PERFORMANCE AE1T

Should either party fail to comply with any of their obligations to the other party related
to the contract, then the suffering party will have the option to declare non-performance
against the defaulting party.

MR- REZRBEENEAMBTTETE SRS, B2 UEREMEL T AET.

13 CLAIMS & &

13.1 Any claims that either party may have, due to an occurrence, have to be submitted to
the other party within a period of one (1) month from the date of that occurrence.
EA—TTRA—THT - REFHRERE, DIERERE 1 MARRERS 7.

13.2 1In the event that the quality of any one of the delivered batches fails to comply with the
contractual specifications, then the Buyer shall have the option to accept the said batch
at a lower price to be negotiated and accepted by the Buyer, prior to the
commencement of the discharge operations.

MEE—HMREDIREAFEERME, BAFEF IEFRENRIELAT, s = e
R X T

13.3 If within Fifteen (15) calendar days from date of discharge of the vessel, the Buyer fails
to inform the Seller of non-compliance, the commodity will be deemed to have been
accepted by the Buyer, and the Seller will no longer accept any claims.

MREHHER 15 AMABAW, XHFEREREXGFRBEN U, KRB ARITESZ, THE
NEEZAEMEREBEKX.

13.4 All claims will be executed in writing and both parties agree to acknowledge such claims
by written acceptance thereof.

FrE RS LRI T APIT, WA AR RN R,

13.5 Seller shall be responsible for all legal cost in the event Seller cannot perform or
continue after official legal contract is signed.
Page 11 of 17
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14

14.1

14.2

i5

15.1

15.2

15.3

15.3

16

16.1

17

17.1

Sel]erv

FEERZITER)E, WL AREEATERANGRASEEIT XFHIE, FIAESMEET M.

TAXES, OBLIGATIONS AND IMPORT #®i#t. X &M#O

The Seller shall pay all and any taxes and duties collected up to the nominated discharge
port related to the performance of this contract.
S5 A B RE ) B HE AT R TR B AT A A R IR 2% .

The Buyer shall pay all and any taxes and duties incurred at the discharge port related
to the performance of this contract.

KIT AT EN G K A I BT AT A & R AR (AT Bl 9%

LIABILITY EXEMPTIONS #4343

Neither of the Parties shall be liable for failure to perform any or all of the provisions set
out in this Agreement if the performance has been delayed, hindered or prevented by
any reason outside the control of the defaulter.

MR FEATEEH FELA R E BB ARER ., GiisFHELE, BAEM—FHLEFI KRBT ERE—
TR &

When such failure, or delay, is caused by Force Majeure being any event, occurred by
circumstance reasonably beyond the control of that party, including without prejudice to
generality of the forgoing failure or delay caused by or resulting from Acts of God,
strikes, Fire, Floods, Wars (whether declared/undeclared), riots, destruction of
embargoes, accidents, restrictions, quotas on by any Governmental authority (including
allocation, requisitions, quotas and price controls).

IR JEATEGER B H TEAA T HLIEER, ArEflEEm5ER, i THSmE N
AEET—MHHER ERBASIER, WRK. BT, kK. K. BF(EREE/AEMA). Rl

BB, FEik. PR, (R HBUT 2 RECAR I (BiESE. B, BECAUR M S IEH]).

Reduction or suspension in the deliveries or receipt of Steam Coal due to any of the
reasons set forth above, shall extend the term of this contract or terminate the same.
However, any of the aforementioned circumstance(s) persist for more than thirty (30)
days, the seller may correct the situation with the approval of the buyer.

E AR R R F T B> B (b T B 2 5 7 i, MR KA SRR E L LA E.

BE, R ERERFFLEET 30 R, LFKATUMRELFRKAART A HERIER .

The certificate issued in original by the competent recognized authority should be
deemed as sufficient proof for the claim force Majeure and duration.

HAWBUBHIA H EM— 4 EAIES, ATRLN782HE B A a5 A A H 4Rt A
APPLICABLE LAW SRR

This Agreement shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of witness for
prosecution under the rules of Conciliation and Arbitration of the International Chamber of
Commerce in SINGAPORE

A S A 15 4 R I o P 2 T IS A R B 6 TR A AN A B U F B Vi LIRS

BREACH &4

Subject to clause 18.1 herein, In the event failure by the Seller or Buyer to comply with
any of the obligation assumed under this contract, shall entitle the other party, without
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prejudice to any other or recourses available to it, to consider such failure as breach of
this contract and to terminate the same, or to unilaterally suspend its performance until
such failure is corrected, and in both cases, may claim direct damages for the breach of
this contract.

18.1 KBRS, NRZTTECE LT REBITAGR XSS, ENEHEEHTHERT, B EL,
A—AAENFIEERSEGFRITER, EESHHBUETEL, kE, ZHFGATUERREEAMN
HEMR.

18 FORCE MAJEURE Au#ih

18.1 For the duration of a force majeure, such as, but not limited to, war or threat of war,

invasion, rebellion, riot, acts of god, restraints of governments or rules, or strikes,
lockouts, fire, flood, earthquake, unavoidable stoppages or interruption at port, loading
operation, railways, seller production facilities, thereby delaying the performance of this
contract, seller and/or buyer shall be released from their respective obligation to deliver or
accept the delivery of Steam Coal hereunder without liability to the other. The event of
force majeure shall be legalized by local authority.
ATHi /AR, BIUEARMYIRF, SFEEF M. RI&. REL. F30. BRKE. BUFRHISHEIN
ET. FI. KR, KK, HiE;, PREBDO. FEEL. BB, LHAEFT a5 E Ta T,
T SBUEE BT ARG RIS, AL /LT RN HAB I T E. ARH/4 B Z53HBUg
FIERA

18.2 In the event of force majeure, seller and buyer shall co- operate to minimize the adverse
effect of such force majeure occurrence to the extent possible.
WHIAATIHLS), S275 AL 75 NAH B & 1E R ] fRvsk > A ATt 77 B A R g2

18.3 In the event that seller/buyer cannot agree within one month of the cessation of a force
majeure having occurred, upon rescheduling of delivery of quantity of Steam Coal affected
by such case of force majeure, either party shall have the right to cancel such quantity of
Steam Coal without liability to the other.

WRLEENFG AREATHAFIER 1 M RERRTENZHS) HEZEERE, EM—FEFBREX
ANE MR, MERXIR T 5.

18.4 Cases of force majeure shall be reported as soon as possible by fax by the effected party
to the other, defining the circumstances exactly and precisely. In the event that either
party exercises the cancellation right the cancellation shall be effected only by written
notice.

WAL AER, SZfm 77 R P i e A FE A 75 o W SRAE — 75 BAT A BRH BRI,
A BUE 20 R eI B A L.

19 ARBITRATION i

19.1 All disputes arising in connection with the present contract shall be settled in an amicable
way firstly. Should the parties reach no agreement, and then the case shall be brought
for final settlement under the rules of Conciliation and Arbitration of the International
Chamber of Commerce in SINGAPORE, by one or more arbitrators appointed in
accordance with the said Rules.

EATHERIE AR ERMY, BN URFAFERFER. T BEER—E, WEZRBRERES
TEFT IR A R EE B R AN R, B R — R AR, SHTRAMRR.

19.2 Each Party shall appoint one Arbitrator who in turn will appoint a third Arbitrator.
Nothing in the agreement shall be construed to prevent any Court having jurisdiction
from issuing injunctions, attachment orders or orders for other similar relief in aid of any
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arbitration commenced by the Arbitrator(s) may entered in any Court having jurisdiction
hereof.
F—HNIEE—ZMER, REHMRKFIES=SLMRA. AT AN ARSI R 9 T
AR AT EEAL AN K24 4045 & B HoAth g B Tt NIEBR BT A BB

19.3 Neither party shall fail to comply in a timely way with the obligations of this part to be
performed in pursuant to this contract even though a dispute may have been arisen and
preceded into arbitration.
BEAR — UG W T A2, T — 7 B NHZ IR & B E R4 B AT IX— 324 X 55 o

19.4 Finding as assessed by the designated third Arbitrator, without any possibility of
recourse, will final and binding on both parties.
HIEENFE=MRERRMOER, BEEMERNTRNE, B AREH R, ST EELHEH.

20 SPECIAL CONDITION i3k %3k

20.1 Buyer and seller mutually warrants that it has exerted and shall continue to exert its
best efforts to avoid any action, which might be in any manner detrimental to both
interest in the negotiation, execution and performance of this contract.

FEERRE PATHEITH, EEZH —EARIER BRI 4 SR B RS 7738 G AT (7 7] B4R = U5 FI 25 19
TH.

20.2 The parties hereby agree that all terms, which are not specifically confirmed and agreed
upon in this contract, have to be referred to the general rules of the ICC INCOTERMS
Edition 2000 with latest amendments.

WHRE, FERPEERNFANDENRZR, HRBERESERE SAREEEEN 2000 &HfE
VT Wi A 38 FH 25 3K

20.3 The delivery schedule must report the dates of shipments, names of vessels and the
quantity to be loaded.
BRI LSS R E . REEEHE.

20.4 Any notice or communication to be given by one party to the other shall be in English
Language and shall be delivered to the party concerned by letter, telex or facsimile.
X7 2 (B FUEFT B A S AT A LR L, ROZUARME. BiREEETR.

21  CONFIDENTIALITY NON-DISCLOSURES/ NON-CIRCUMVENTION
RE, NHRRABERL

21.1 The undersigned Parties do hereby accept and agree to the provisions of the
International Chamber of Commerce for Non-Circumvention and Non-Disclosure with
regards to all and anyone of the Parties in this transaction.

T 7R B2 MR EERE KT AL S M BTE 77 AU — 77 BRI AR R

21.2 To include but not limited to the Buyer, Seller, their agents, mandates, nominees,
assignees, and all intermediaries party to this agreement/contract.
BIEEAMURT LT L7, AITRAREAN . HERRA. $fEdE. ZHEAMEDI/ S RFTE B A
s

21.3 This agreement shall be kept in the strictest confidence between them for at least Five
(5) years from the date hereof.
R R TT LA AR ST AR H R E > B(5)4E.
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If there is any breach of the strictest confidence by either party, the party that incurred
damages has the right to claim damages. (This clause is to be added into the
confidentiality clause)

WRARAT— T ET A R KRS, REMRE T ARERBES K. (X—FPIA T RE %)

21.4 Neither party is entitled to transfer their rights and/or obligations under this contract to
a third party with exceptions of Financial Agent of the Seller/Buyer, as it is provided in
appendix of the present contract, and except where the third party is an entity whose
majority ownership is the same as the original ownership contract partner. In any case
the transferring party will notify the other party in writing (Including Telex). After
signing the present contract, all previous negotiations and correspondence between the
Parties in this connection will be considered null and void.

R — 75 oA HAE A& B RIBCRI AN/ B X S LR B =77, & Rt -R B 09 £ 5277 1 AR R 41
FEFPRERER—THERNE=ZTR. EABELRT, BiLAFAUBEA RN (BFEE4E) MR —
7. RERZEERE, XJ5ETE BERR A B EE SO EE K

22 LAYCAN-LAYTIME-DEMURRAGES 2R3~ HIf¢at [a]-Hii 2t

LAYTIME

A. Notice of readiness (N.O.R) shall be given, on ship’s arrival at the Buyer’s
designated discharge port(s), by the ship’s master to Buyer and/or its Agent, by
radio, cable or by hand, at any time including Saturdays, Sundays and holidays.
FEARIRIE L TR @ EN e, Teflef, AANFRBAMEERE, AKEdHER. LLERSETFE
LR BE MNP (N.O.R)A K7 M AT

B. Turn time 48 hours from (N.O.R) tendered, unless loading operation started
earlier when the actual time used to count as laytime.
RHEEMEEMB(N.O.R)EH 48 /NN AFFIEITE, FRAFE R EILE, ENGRE %

SERRE (AT

G Time spent for customs/health/port authority formalities, pilot age from
anchorage area to berth, mooring, or crossing river mouth, shall not to count as
lay time.
WX/ PAERRE/BITEOLR/RFLE, NEEEEEADERE, 08T RSN THEVE T
8]

23 GENERAL 0

23.1 This agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties with respect to
the transactions contemplated hereby and can only be amended by a written agreement.
Any prior agreement, written or verbal is deemed merged herein and shall be
superseded by this agreement.
WX IE AT N B e AR, NESRNARGBUPEEN. T RETE BEMn Ok ESE
B A USCRAR

23.2 The article and other headings in this agreement are for convenience only and shall not
be interpreted in any way to limit or change the subject matter of this agreement.
AL SRR AR R 77 ERE I, AR DMEAR 77 SR, DARR il B A B i A 3 R

23.3 All signed appendices, annexes and supplements shall constitute an integral part of the
present contract.

FTELEZ MR, MM RESERNE &R 5 EH—E 7.
23.4 Conditions that have not been specified in the present contract shall be governed by
INCOTERMS and subsequent amendments related to CIF basis to discharge ports.
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WA & FRE KNS RE RS 5 AEFEEN INCOTERMS )5 SHEITARRLAY CIF J3ati
HEREZ FE AT .

23.5 EDT (Electronic document transmission) shall be deemed to be valid and enforceable in
respect of the provisions of this contract. Either party shall be in a position request a
hard copy of any previous electronic transmitted document.

TRYE A& R E B BT 3055 EDT R AR BORE AT 1. AR — 77 RA R BUEA Z AT 4
R TR B ST TR E L .

23.6 Both parties agree that the signed and sealed fax or EDT copies of the contract are fully
binding and enforceable until the hard copy of contract will be exchanged courier.
W7 R SRR & FREHE T 2Z Rl B4 8 & B 1 Bl 7 U BB T2 AT 77 .

23.7 Grammatical mistakes, typing errors, if any, shall not be regarded as contradictions.
MEEEE R PI5HEIR BAREARKER.

23.8 The information contained herein shall be kept confidential, and shall not be
subsequently disclosed to third parties or reproduced in any way, except to third parties
who are necessary to the implementation of the Agreement.

EERFHFEEEHARE, TRAEME=FEE, JEMFINES, BRIEF=TERAEAEGRAPIIT
HBE—T.

24 BANKING DETAILS #Bf7ERE
Seller’s BANK S 74317:

BANK NAME 4RAT 47K
BANK ADDRESS #4741

BANK OFFICER fRITHE & :
TELNO HiE

FAXNO f£HE

AC NAME K5 £ #x

AC NUMBER k&

BANK SWIFT 4R{72755

Buyer’'S BANK L J5447:

Beneficiary
Bank Name
Bank Address
Bank Officer
Tel No

Fax No
Account Name
Account No
SWIFT BIC

25 CONCLUSION M4
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The Agreement is compiled in 4 (four) originals, with each parties retaining 2 (two)
originals. Until the exchange of originals, the Parties agree the signed stamped copies of
the Agreement will be in full force and effect. Parties hereby confirm and accepted that
the Contract sent by facsimile or by scanned e-mail, accepted as an original.

A IEM 4 EAH, §—HFF 2(M)h. BRHRES, WFRBREE EZYEIA
KB W7 M I3 2 45 BB R B iR & R SCHRIE R0 i R A4

[END OF CLAUSES] [£& 3k 45 K]

EXECUTION PAGE
S HaZn N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their
authorized representatives as of the date first above mentioned.

ZUEH, SLIXTT A L 58— IRER B i) B e 2 HE AR AR IE R S i e bl

THE SELLER THE BUYER

Buyer and Seller to initial each page of 20 pages

LEMHE 20 W —NEFLE
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From: Gideon <gideon1709@gmail.com>

Sent: 2013-06-11 12:32:53 PM +0000
To: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>
Subject: Re: Visa application ref for ghosh family

K. Where they landing????
Sent from my iPhone

On 11-Jun-2013, at 5:53 PM, Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za> wrote:

Hi Brother,

Can you please help me to het 2 visa application done tomorrow.

Visa Application Reference no. DHDE/040613/0032/02

of my son RUDRA GHOSH

Visa Application Reference no. DHDE/040613/0032/01

Of Wife TUMPA GHOSH

- PLEASE NOTE -

This email and any files i with it are ial and i solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Please

note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Sahara Holdings (Ply) Ltd. Finally, while Sahara Holdings altempls to ensure that all email is virus-
free, Sahara Holdings accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

Sahara Holdings (PTY) Ltd
89 Gazelle Avenue, Corporale Park, Midrand, South Africa
Private Bag X180, Halfway House, 1685, South Africa

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by MailScanner, and is
believed to be clean.

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp327762ywd;
Thu, 15 Oct 2015 00:29:02 -0700 (PDT)
Authentication-Results: mx.google.com;
dkim=neutral (body hash did not verify) header.i=@gmail.com
X-Received: by 10.112.140.202 with SMTP id ri1l0mr17582411bb.10.1444894116582;
Thu, 15 Oct 2015 00:28:36 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Gideon" <gideon1709@gmail.com>
To: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>
References: <337E64625BC3D040A94333703E54A9910A413A16@zatnahorcl.thenewage.lan> <D2497824B2F53A439343A564C
In-Reply-To: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148D324F1@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>
Subject: Re: Visa application ref for ghosh family
Date: Tue, 11 Jun 2013 14:32:53 +0200
Message-ID: <4A6449C4-A4E6-4DE3-84DC-DBEFF47A8560@gmail.com>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_8B9DA_01D1072C.6E0BFD50"
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0
Thread-Index: AQIIRA6pYuTL9/njDKCdoK+hMqgO9wGdz70IAZy+LZI=
Content-Language: en-us
x-google-migrated: true
x-ms-exchange-organization-authas: Anonymous
x-ms-exchange-organization-authsource: ZASAHHOBLL1.internal.lan
X-spam-status: No
x-ironport-anti-spam-filtered: true
x-ironport-av: E=Sophos;i="4.87,845,1363125600"; d="scan'208,217";a="615072221"
x-ironport-anti-spam-result: AJABAPKWt1HRVcCyIWdsb2IhbABZgkWEMbtWfRYOAQEBAQCNCQkSKoIjAQEBAWEjHQEbGQUDAQSGB
dkim-signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed; d=gmail.com; s=20120113; h=subject:references:from:conte
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From: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>
Sent: 2013-06-21 04:56:01 AM +0000
To: khansa131@yahoo.co.in
Subject: FW: Visas

From: Ashu

Sent: 20 June 2013 07:10 AM

To: Gideon Christians (gideon1709@gmail.com)
Subject: Visas

Morning Brother,

I hope you doing well.

Can you please help me to sort out by tomorrow then I will book the flight for them over the weekend. As they are TV guys
and we are pushing to start the same.

8.
9.
10.
11.

DIPAK NEPALI -JMDXLRM
PRAKASH ADHIKARI -JMDXLOT

SHOWBHIK CHOWDHURY - JMDXN9K 7th June
UMESH KUMAR VOHRA - JMDXNZN 7" June

SHANTANU CHATTERIEE - JMDXX7B 10% June

RAHUL SINGH - JMDXW4X 11t June
KALDEN - IMDXVQ7 14t June
SANJEEV KUMAR - JIMDXVRX 17™ June
DHDE/190613/0032/01

DHDE/190613/0032/02

DHDE/190613/0032/03

Please advise me if I can collect.

Thanks

Ashu

Message Headers:

Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1749060ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:32:37 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.112.151.9 with SMTP id um9mr4144487Ibb.19.1444534334840;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:32:14 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>



From: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-06-21 05:15:25 AM +0000

To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>
Subject: Invitation - Dependent Visa 2 Year Multi Entry
Attachments: Invitation - Business Visa 1 Year Multi Entry (2).docx

From: Ashu

Sent: 21 June 2013 06:51 AM

To: Gideon Christians (gideon1709@gmail.com)
Subject: Invitation - Business Visa 2 Year Multi Entry

Morning Bro,

Can you please check if this draft is OK then I will print on Sahara letter head and email.

Thanks
Ashu

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1750930ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:39:23 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.112.138.170 with SMTP id qri0mr4233238Ibb.4.1444534328245;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:32:08 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>

Subject: Invitation - Dependent Visa 2 Year Multi Entry

Date: Fri, 21 Jun 2013 07:15:25 +0200

Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148D4A9E9@ZASAHHOBLL internal.lan>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_483FB_01D103E6.B682C580"

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQIG3yqbdRCITb8CbL/SifxEelgS4A==

Content-Language: en-us

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 192.168.250.74

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1

x-google-migrated: true



4%

From: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-07-17 06:59:08 AM +0000

To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>
Subject: FW: Ref Nos.

Bro,

Good Morning.

Sorry to trouble you again.

As you know we are launching TV on 9th August so we need some more urgent visas to get the project running on time.
May be I will request more in couple of days.

Can you help me to get the below visa done today.

Visa applied for Devender -graphic designer n Suresh - harris Engineer today. Ref no. is DHDE/160713/0002/01

Thanks
Ashu

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1742130ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:08:10 -0700 (PDT)
X-Received: by 10.112.169.34 with SMTP id ab2mr4116750Ibc.23.1444532889977;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:08:09 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>
To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>
References: <198173392-1373955888-cardhu_decombobulator_blackberry.rim.net-2072568306-@b15.c5.bise7.blackberry>
In-Reply-To: <198173392-1373955888-cardhu_decombobulator_blackberry.rim.net-2072568306-@b15.c5.bise7.blackberry>
Subject: FW: Ref Nos.
Date: Wed, 17 Jul 2013 08:59:08 +0200
Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148D7AC3D@ZASAHHOBLL.internal.lan>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain;
charset="us-ascii"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0
Thread-Index: AQIDq4cWPFW40s8IRI1XxrKsfDkV1gKWc7Zq
Content-Language: en-us
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 192.168.250.74
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1
x-google-migrated: true



From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-07-17 04:07:53 PM +0000
To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>
Subject: Re: http://www.ann7.com/

Thanks for all the continuous support

Regards
Ashu
Sent via my BlackBerry from Vodacom - let your email find you!

From: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, 17 Jul 2013 21:27:44 +0530

To: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Subject: Re: http://www.ann7.com/

Nice one biya..

G

On 17-Jul-2013, at 9:21 PM, Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za> wrote:

Dear Mr Gideon,
| hope you doing well.
Here is the link for the website which is live for TV Channel.

Thanks
Ashu

- PLEASE NOTE -

This email and any files itted with it are ial and i solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Please
note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Sahara Holdings (Pty) Ltd. Finally, while Sahara Holdings attempts to ensure that all email is virus-
free, Sahara Holdings accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

Sahara Holdings (PTY) Ltd
89 Gazelle Avenue, Corporate Park, Midrand, South Africa
Private Bag X180, Halfway House, 1685, South Africa

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by MailScanner, and is
believed to be clean.

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1741674ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:06:35 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.180.106.197 with SMTP id gw5mr1377018wib.7.1444532772514;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 20:06:12 -0700 (PDT)

Reply-To: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>

References: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148D7C681@ZASAHHOBLL. internal.lan> <856E0A64-E5D2-4CCF-98A0-CE

In-Reply-To: <856E0A64-E5D2-4CCF-98A0-C5736E00FEF1@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: http://www.ann7.com/

Date: Wed, 17 Jul 2013 18:07:53 +0200

Message-ID: <1901898060.325285.1374077232232.JavaMail.rim@b1.cl1.bise7.blackberry>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_46639_01D103E3.1738C130"

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQM+UgWi+nfI/Lcr0SCaYv6E4SK77QIbLVbDAfNBGOC=

Content-Language: en-us

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 178.239.85.207

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: 192.168.60.101

x-google-migrated: true

x-rim-org-msg-ref-id: 379461018



From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-08-08 11:27:02 AM +0000

To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Mini

Attachments: image016.gif; image015.jpg; image014.jpg; image013.jpg; image012.jpg; image011.jpg; image010.jpg; image009.jpg; image008.jpg; image007 .jpg;

image006.jpg; image005.jpg; image004.jpg; image003.jpg; image002.jpg; image001.jpg

2006 MINI COOPER S for sale

L,:hnp://i.a utotrader.co.za/merlin-image-server/view/61dad200-efaf-4b49-a226-cOefd1b83a8e/600
Photos (8)
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cOefd1b83a8e/160 33ad39de584e/160 9942b622balb/160 e8362758842b/160 5c7154875098/160 add6364cad8f/160 8bb12557784e/160

Contact Info
AUTO SELECT
200 ALEX AVE CNR, ZAMBESI DR SEFAKO MAKGATO, GAUTENG, 0182

012 5433797

Email seller
Vehicle Specs:

73,000 km

Hatchback

16L

Petrol

Manual 6 Speed

4 Doors

Silver

RWC on delivery

Full franchise service history
FWD

Excellent Body Condition
Excellent Interior Condition
Excellent Mechanical Condition
Excellent Overall Condition
90% Tyre Condition

2006 MINI COOPER S

Air conditioning, Alloy wheels, Cruise control, JCW, Leather upholstery, Co-ordinates; 25°40'604"S / 28°11'819"E. Contact; EDUAN - 082 567 3649 , eduan@autosclectsa.co.za. R 109,900

2007 MINI COOPER S 1.6 Cooper S for sale

[q'_“http:l/i.autotrader.co.zalmerlin-image-server/view/bOZb4ee4-45f5—4f73-bebb-61 38514bd601/600

Photos (5) » N B
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6138514bd601/160 2ad6c7ed333d/160 425e2164e13b/160 22d70a2b8190/160 da0c3fe

Contact Info

IGNITION AUTO

CNR BOND AND ALEXANDER ROAD, FERNDALE, GAUTENG, 2194
011 7815599

Visit websiteEmail seller

Vehicle Specs:

84,000 km

Hatchback

16L

Petrol

Manual

3 Doors

Black

2007 MINI COOPER S 1.6 Cooper S

17" light alloy wheels, Air conditioning, Leather seats, Full service history, Panoramic Sunroof , Please Contact Ignition Auto:0117815599 or Kit 0836774388 or Craig 0834403041 or Peter 0832348618 R 10t

Thanks and regards

Evan Tak
Tel: +27 11 542 1000
Fax2email: 086 733 0006

Facebook Link: Sahara Computers on Facebook

|+ Toshiba Mail signature2013_service
ﬁ Please consider the Environment before printing this email !!1!

- PLEASE NOTE -

This email and any files itted with it are ial and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Please note that any views



From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-08-13 06:58:28 AM +0000

To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>
Subject: FW: Resident Permit visa applied today

Brother,
Please help.

Thanks

Ashu
1. Rakesh Kumar Badola Visa application Ref No. IMHH4T7 — Chief Vision Mixer/PCR Head
2. Sanjay Kumar Jain visa application ref No. GQDZ98U — Sr.Graphic Artist

Regards

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1731512ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 19:31:16 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.180.184.164 with SMTP id ev4mr1364370wic.3.1444530676648;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 19:31:16 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>

References: <008a01ce97f1$c369b3c0$4a3d1b40$@suncityprojectsltd.com>

In-Reply-To: <008a01ce97f1$c369b3c0$4a3d1b40$@suncityprojectsltd.com>

Subject: FW: Resident Permit visa applied today

Date: Tue, 13 Aug 2013 08:58:28 +0200

Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148DB3FA0@ZASAHHOBLL.internal.lan>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_43BAA_01D103DE.35F5A890"

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQLQAKXQ/VFwxgsfiXUYxQjl08SkZAIrEQB3

Content-Language: en-us

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 192.168.250.74

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1

x-google-migrated: true



From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-08-13 08:02:08 AM +0000

To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>
Subject: FW: Visa Request

Brother,

One more.

Thanks
Ashu

From: Ravi Bhushan Puri [mailto:purir@zeenetwork.com]
Sent: 13 August 2013 10:01 AM

To: Ashu

Subject: Visa Request

Dear Ashu Ji,

One engineer has to come from India for OB installation and training. His name is Mr. Vipin Pandey and his application reference no is US DHDE/080813/0024/01.
Please help us in getting an early Visa for him.

Regards,
- Ravi Puri -

DishTV India Ltd.
Mobile: +919873922858

N
w
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Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1731492ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 19:31:12 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.112.130.41 with SMTP id ob9mr4074032Ibb.17.1444530672474;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 19:31:12 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>

References: <CE2FB3E8.185CA%purir@zeenetwork.com>

In-Reply-To: <CE2FB3E8.185CA%purir@zeenetwork.com>

Subject: FW: Visa Request

Date: Tue, 13 Aug 2013 10:02:08 +0200

Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148DB433E@ZASAHHOBLL. internal.lan>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_43B97_01D103DE.336D01EQ"

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQEimfxFpHyFMzitPL5Xr+40Do9wDALEV+ev

Content-Language: en-us

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 192.168.250.74

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1

x-google-migrated: true
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From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-08-14 06:08:44 AM +0000

To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>

Subject: FW: Ref No. of 4 persons work permit at Embassy today

----- Original Message-----

From: thomasl@suncityprojectsltd.com
[mailto:thomasl@suncityprojectsitd.com]

Sent: 14 August 2013 08:07 AM

To: Ashu; Laxmi ji Email

Subject: Ref No. of 4 persons work permit at Embassy today

Anirban ranjan sarker- JMHHYJT
Kumar Anushree -JMHHXG4

Surendra Singh -JMHHXHR

Jabar singh is in line at Embassy
Regards

Sent on my BlackBerryR from Vodafone

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1731142ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 19:29:56 -0700 (PDT)
X-Received: by 10.180.208.7 with SMTP id maZmr1356401wic.5.1444530596764;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 19:29:56 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>
To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>

References: <1913878073-1376460357-cardhu_decombobulator_blackberry.rim.net-1941046229-@b15.c5.bise7.blackberry>
In-Reply-To: <1913878073-1376460357-cardhu_decombobulator_blackberry.rim.net-1941046229-@b15.c5.bise7.blackberry>

Subject: FW: Ref No. of 4 persons work permit at Embassy today
Date: Wed, 14 Aug 2013 08:08:45 +0200
Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148DB675A@ZASAHHOBL 1. internal.lan>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain;

charset="us-ascii"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0
Thread-Index: AQIe8b2IL6TomN2axz9KYPCeKZcciQGx15F0
Content-Language: en-us
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 192.168.250.74
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1
x-google-migrated: true



From:

Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2014-02-15 02:53:09 PM +0000
To: Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>
BCC: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>
Subject: Fwd: SA Visa
Attachments: SA High comission letter & Passport.pdf; ATT00001.htm
L
Begin forwarded message:

From: "abhinav shukla" <abhinns@gmail.com>
To: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Cc: "Tony Gupta" <tony@sahara.co.za>
Subject: Fwd: SA Visa

Dear Ashu ji,
1 once again would like to request you to look into the email below, which I had sent you some time back.

Anant has now been banned from SA visit for more than a year and now he has not be getting other country visa too. I would like to inform you
that he works for IPL Franchise and is expected to travel to SA some time soon.

1 would sincerely be grateful if you could please help in taking this ban removed, I did speak to Tony ji and he thus instructed me to take this up
with you.

My sincere apologies for troubling you, but please consider my request.

Thank you
Abhinav

Date: Wed, Nov 13, 2013 at 8:35 AM
Subject: Fwd: SA Visa
To: ashu@sahara.co.za<mailto:ashu@sahara.co.za>

Dear Ashu ji,
Further to our discussion over the phone, please find attached below the passport copy and letter issued from SA High commission.
It has been more than a year on this ban and I would really appreciate if you could please help and cancel the ban on Mr. Ananat Sarkaria.

Hope you would understand that it is also affecting him getting visa in other countries. I had spoken to Tony bhaiya and only on his advise I am
writing to take your kind help.

Sincerely appreciate your support, thus look forward to your kind reply.
Thank you

with best regards
Abhinav Shukla

Date: Tue, Sep 10, 2013 at 11:24 AM

Subject: SA Visa

To: abhinav shukla <abhinns@gmail.com<mailto:abhinns@gmail.com>>
Dear Abhinav,

Pursuant to our conversation the details of the SA Visa issue are as under:

The visa was applied for on the 28th of September 2012 on my passport bearing passport number J0409887 and the visa reference number at the
embassy was GR9BV6G.

I have attached a copy of the passport and the letter that was given to me on rejection of my visa application.
Please look into this at the earliest.
Warm Regards.

ANANT SARKARIA
+91 9888988871

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by MailScanner<http://www.mailscanner.info/>, and is
believed to be clean.

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1668983ywd;



SOUTH AFRICAN HIGH COMMISSION
B-18, Vasant Marg. Vasant Vihar, New Deltli-110 057
Tel: +91-11-261 49411, Fax: +91-11-26143605
Visa Fax: +91-11-2614 4504,

VISA APPLICATION : ANANT DEEP SINGH SARKARIA
REFERENCE NUMBER  : GRIBV6G

With reference to the above — mentioned visa application dated 28.09.2012
I have to inform you that this Department is not prepared to consider your
application fuvourably.

e AN APPLICATION FOR ENTRY INTO THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTJH
AFRICA IS CONSIDERED ON THE DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED FOR
SUCH ADJUDICATION.

o AFTER DOING THE NECCESARY VERIFICATIONS IT HAS COME TO
OUR ATTENTION THAT THE INVATATION LETTER SUBMITTED
WITH YOUR APPLICATION IS FRAUDULENT.

o WE HAVE CONFIRMED WITH SAHARA COMPUTERS AS WELL AS
THE ALLEGED AUTHOR, MR A. CHAWLA THAT THE INVATATION
LETTER WAS NOT SENT FROM HIS OFFICE.

e THISISA VERY SERIOUS OFFICE IN TERMS OF THE

IMMIGRATION LEGISLATION OF SOUTH AFRICA AND AS SUCH

Dl



52

THIS OFFICE IS NOT PREPARED TO AUTHORISE YOU ENTRY INTO
SOUTH AFRICA.

o THIS INFORMATION WILL BE FORWARDED TO THE
IMMIGRATION AUTHORITIES IN THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH

AFRICA AND YOU MAY BE PLACED ON THE SOUTH AFRICAN VISA

AND ENTRY STOP LIST.

Yours faithfully.

HIGH

DATE:




From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Message Headers:

Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

2014-12-27 05:52:47 PM +0000

Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>

FW: 4 DUBAI VISAS )
TRAVEL-MEGAN LEIGH SAAYMAN.JPG; TRAVEL-MAKHOSAZANE PHEPHISIWE GWALA.JPG; TRAVEL-

JASMINA SAMUELS.JPG; TRAVEL-FELICITY ANN KATHLEEN CHRISTIANS.JPG; TRAVEL-MARK PHILLIP
CHRISTIANS.JPG

Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1542340ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 09:06:34 -0700 (PDT)
X-Received: by 10.112.142.195 with SMTP id ry3mr3826820lbb.22.1444493171766;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 09:06:11 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>
To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>
References: <063201d01f80$72f38020$58da8060$@co.za>
In-Reply-To: <063201d01f80$72f38020$58da8060$@co.za>
Subject: FW: 4 DUBAI VISAS
Date: Sat, 27 Dec 2014 19:52:47 +0200
Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F219420B8CA@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_161B7_01D10386.E236ACB0"
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0
Thread-Index: AQHFfJkmgMbtgkCzbTnkzA3R5Z1uBgHwatm9
Content-Language: en-us
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 83.244.151.247
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1
x-google-migrated: true



United Arab Emirates
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

General Directorate of Residency & Foreigners Affairs

Anagall Zy yell sl lafl algn
Lhlsll 2ylye
aala¥l ooyng aatpyl dalell 2Lyl

eVisa - Sl dgias o
10920378/10
0702124314962190
Aol
Tourist
ENTRY PERMIT NO : 43962190 / 2014 / 212 1 by dsaa ol
Date & Place Of Issue : 22-DEC-2014 HEEH IR B
Valid Until : 19-FEB-2015 H O e
U.LD. No : 156207957 aasall G801

Allowed to Enter U.A.E to:
Full Name :
Nationality : SOUTH AFRICA

Place of Birth : ZAF

Mrs. JASMINA SAMUELS W20 SAMUELS

s o) Baaiall Ay yall Wl Al s Jsdn il
T Jasl Ay

D Agusal)

Dkl Jaa

Date of Birth : 26-JUN-1968 i )
Passport No : NORMAL  A04374062 s Sad
Profession : BUSINESSWOMAN s dgall
Accompanied by & 5581 5al)
Wife : None . 1_;.’)“
Children : None Y|
Sponsor  Jish

Name : CLIMAX TOURISM L L C PRy
Address : TEL:2552440, P.O.BOX 1184431, 211206242 e
Note : ENJOY YOUR VISIT & LEAVE BEFORE YOUR VISA

EXPIRES SO WE CAN WELCOME YOU AGAIN

EXPO 2020 guus|
oainlliowpal il o3
DLBA! LNITED ARABEVIRATE

Director of Residency & Foreigners Affairs

b R S 3 e St

8005111 / 04-3139999 :&u

wailal¥l o gy LE)U Aalad) 5131 pta
23l il
D e S S F L 8
A safer neighbourhood is a safer home.



United Arab Emirates Anagall &y sell s lslafl Zlgs
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR FANTRIE ST
General Directorate of Residency & Foreigners Affairs ._.;LA[ U9y hbm dalell l)b.m

eVisa - i dsis o

10920378/8
AT
0702124314962188

-

AAL_l_u

Tourist
ENTRY PERMIT NO : 43962188 / 2014 / 212 Tl dsaa gl
Date & Place Of Issue : 22-DEC-2014 1 Y Jaay sl
valid Until : 19-FEB-2015 1 Jdal Ll s
U.LD. No : 156207953 D oaagall a8 0
Allowed to Enter U.A.E to: 2 W Baniall Ayl Y Al g3 J iy
Full Name : ?:\,\."ill.::fnos;\z..\xapmspmsnw: GWALADO ¢ sl !
Nationality : SOUTH AFRICA s Auasl
Place of Birth : SOUTH AFRICA vl Jaa
Date of Birth : 16-FEB-1991 DSl Al
Passport No : NORMAL / 477266839 s olsall &)
Profession : EMPLOYEE s Al
Accompanied by (588 jall
Wife : None : 1_;}}“
Children : None s el

Sponsor  Jisl
Name : CLIMAX TOURISM L L.C DY
Address : TEL:2552440. P.0.BOX (184431, 211206242 s Ol

ENJOY YOUR VISIT & LEAVE BEFORE YOUR VISA i s AT &
Note :  Expires S0 WE CAN WELCOME YOU AGAIN A 35a dly cun i B Lilgi) J8 SAE 5 o5 s ]
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United Arab Emirates
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

General Directorate of Residency & Foreigners Affairs

Enagall &y sell llafl dlgsn
Lhlullaylyy
PRI ERTITOR AL FARE SI ]

eVisa - (A58 dds odf

0702124314962191

-

LN —
Tourist

ENTRY PERMIT NO :

Date & Place Of Issue : 22-DEC-2014

Valid Until : 19-FEB-2015
U.I.D. No : 99037487
Allowed to Enter U.A.E to:

Full Name : Mr.MARK PHILLIP CHRISTIANS $/O CHRISTIANS
Nationality : SOUTH AFRICA
Place of Birth : SOUTH AFRICA

Date of Birth : 16-SEP-1963

Passport No : NORMAL /461922972
Profession : BUSINESSMAN
Accompanied by
Wife : None
Children : None
Sponsor  Jish
Name : CLIMAX TOURISM LLC
Address : TEL:2552440, P.O.BOX :184431, 211206242
Note : ENJOY YOUR VISIT & LEAVE BEFORE YOUR VISA
Ol€ : ExpiRES SO WE CAN WELCOME YOU AGAIN
EXPO 2020 guuS|

oxaiafinuyalllo
DLBAI LNITED ARABE

Al
NMIRATES

&

Director of Residency & Foreigners Affairs
2yl i)

) R el a3 A St

8005111 / 04-3139999 it

A

43962191 / 2014 / 212

T b, dssa ol

t ¥l Jaay Gt
t Jsdal Ladla 0
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7l Baniall Ayl e Al gs J iy ual
HS NP
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Tl g )
SRS

T Adgdl
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s el
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A safer neighbourhood is a safer home.



United Arab Emirates
MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

General Directorate of Residency & Foreigners Affairs

Enazall gy ol oLyl &lgs
Lhlall 2ylye
PRI TRRPITOR A3 FARF PI]

eVisa - s dds ol

1092

070
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14

ENTRY PERMIT NO :

43962238 / 2014 / 212

T

-

N ——

Tourist

tad,y dsaa ol

Date & Place Of Issue : 22-DEC-2014 HISE Ty B
Valid until : 19-FEB-2015 ! il Ladla g5
U.L.D. No : 156208049 D dagall 80
Allowed to Enter U.A.E to: t ) Baniall g yall i ¥l A gs Jedny Sual
Full Name : Ms. MEGAN LEIGH SAAYMAN IO SAAYMAN D dalsh Ay
Nationality : SOUTH AFRICA el
Place of Birth : ZAF sl e
Date of Birth : 13-JAN-1988 bl g )5
Passport No : NORMAL / A04371516 RS PN P
Profession : EMPLOYEE s Al
Accompanied by &.8881 pall
Wife : None H :..A_,_)“
Children : None Ay
Sponsor sl
Name : CLIMAX TOURISM L L.C e
Address : TEL:2552440, P.0.BOX :184431.2:1206242 i
NOte :  EiGiRes S0 WE CAN WELCOME YOU AGAN
EXPO 2020 guuS|

oanadaupal Shloui o
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Director of Residency & Foreigners Affairs
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A safer neighbourhood is a safer home.
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From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2015-02-27 09:28:06 AM +0000

To: "Mashaba, T Mr : Mumbai, Consul Immigration, DHA™ <Mashabat@dirco.gov.za>
Subject: FW: FW: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBAI

Dear Mr Mashaba,

As discussed this morning can you please advise what documents you still waiting for?

Then I will ask the gentlemen to provide you ASAP

Thanks

Ashu

From: Jeetesh Jadhav <jeetesh_jadhav@persistent.com>

Date: Fri, Feb 27, 2015 at 9:13 AM

Subject: Fwd: FW: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBAI

To: "santosh@saharasystems.co.za" <santosh@saharasystems.co.za>

Dear Santosh,

Please refer below the email communication from Mr. Major Kobese to our immigration team. It clearly states that we do not need a local South African until the
company is fully operational.

Regards,
Jeetesh
Sent by Outlook for Android

From:Siddharth Gokhale
Subject:FW: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBAI
To:Jeetesh Jadhav

FYL

Thanks & Best Regards

Siddharth Gokhale | Associate Manager - Human Resources

siddharth_gokhale@persistent.com | Desk: +91 (20) 670 34756|Ext : 34756 Cell: £91-8888855738
Pingla, Plot No. 9A/12, CTS No. 12A/12, Erandwana, Pune 411004, Maharashtra, India
Persistent Systems Ltd. | Partners in Innovation | www.persistentsys.com

From: Major Kobese [mailto:Major.Kobese@dha.gov.za)
Sent: 10 November 2014 10:09 AM

To: T Mr : Mumbai Consul Immigration DHA Mashaba
Cc: Anel van der Walt

Subject: RE: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBALI
Importance: High

Greetings Mr Mashaba

Your comments are noted. But can you allow Mr Jeetesh to lodge the application, as that is within the ambit of the law. Mr Jeetesh is entrusted with setting up the company and we
cannot make a requirement that a South African must be entrusted with that responsibility as that is not within the requirements. We can only make such a point when the company
is fully functional.

Regards,

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office: +27124062504

Cell:+27726242825

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".
>>> "Mashaba, T Mr : Mumbai, Consul Immigration, DHA" <Mashabat@dirco.gov.za> 2014/11/05 07:49 AM >>>
Dear Mr Kobese,

I have noted the mail adressed to you by Anel, the immigration agent. I would like to repeat on record what I informed Anel telephonically. The SA Consulate in Mumbai does not
make or change rules or laws, we apply the law and the relavent policy. Like in all other missions, applicants are required to submit their applications attaching all

requirements as prescribed in the regulation, read with immgration amendment act. Any application that does not meet prescribed requirements is not be acceptable. Applicants who
think they have been unfaily refused to submit their applications are encouraged to approach me, as the responsible person or the Head of the Mission and if he or she is still not
satified with the explanations, approach FOC and further in terms of the organisational hierachy.

Anel was further reminded that the mission has no legal obligation to entertain her agency responsibilities unless he or she is an applicant. The mission has an obligation to advice
and provide feedback to the applicant.



Regards,

Thomas Mashaba

South African Consulate General
Gandhi Mansion,

20 Altamount Road,

Mumbai 400026 India

Tel: +91 -22-2351 3725/ 2352 1727
E-mail : mashabat@dirco.gov.za

From: Major Kobese [mailto:Major.Kobese@dha.gov.za]
Sent: 04 November 2014 20:06

To: Mashaba, T Mr : Mumbai, Consul Immigration, DHA
Subject: Fwd: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBAI
Importance: High

FYA
Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support
Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor

Office: +27124062504
Cell: +27726242825

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".
>>> "Anel van der Walt" <anel@isaimmigration.co.za> 2014/11/04 02:13 PM >>>

HI Major

My Client Persistent opened a company in May 2014

Mr. Jadhav is the Director that they would like to transfer to South Africa to set up the branch office

S9

Mr. Jadhav had approached the SA High Commission in Mumbai and that office is refusing to accepts his application because they what them to appoint a SA citizen

as a Director and then they will give Mr. Jadhav a ICT permit so that he can train the person over the next 4 years

My question to you is that how do they want a company to appoint SA citizens if the company have not been set up jet because the Director cannot submit his

application for a Intra Company Transfer Permit

See attached the documentation that accompanied Mr. Jadhav application to the Embassy

Anel Van Der Walt | Dircctor/Immigration Practitioner | Cnr Tait & Old Pretoria Road, Witficld, Boksburg | 011 823 5790, 011 823 5962, 011 823 3829 | 0827779727 |

anel@isaimmigration.co.za

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Siddharth Gokhale" <siddharth_gokhale@persistent.com>

Date: Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 10:34 PM -0800
Subject: FW: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBALI

To: "Jeetesh Jadhav" <jeetesh_jadhav@persistent.com>

FYL

Thanks & Best Regards

Siddharth Gokhale | Associate Manager - Human Resources

siddharth_gokhale@persistent.com | Desk: +91 (20) 670 34756|Ext : 34756 Cell: +91-8888855738
Pingla, Plot No. 9A/12, CTS No. 12A/12, Erandwana, Pune 411004, Maharashtra, India
Persistent Systems Ltd. | Partners in Innovation | www.persistentsys.com

From: Anel van der Walt [mailto:anel@isaimmigration.co.za

Sent: Monday, November 10, 2014 2:06 PM
To: Siddharth Gokhale

Subject: FW: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBAI
Importance: High

Sce emial that was send to Mr. Mashaba by Mr. Major Kobese
Please confirm when I will be getting the files I requested last week on my meeting with Mr. Jadhav
I am also looking for the ID copy of the SA citizen that was appointed

The letters that was signed by her did not reflect her full ID number

Kind Regards



Anel Van Der Walt | Director/Immigration Practitioner | Cnr Tait & Old Pretoria Road, Witfield, Boksburg | 011 823 5790, 011 823 5962, 011 823 3829 | 08 972
anel@isaimmigration.co.za :

From: Major Kobese [mailto:Major.Kobese@dha.gov.za]
Sent: 10 November 2014 10:09 AM

To: T Mr : Mumbai Consul Immigration DHA Mashaba
Cc: Anel van der Walt

Subject: RE: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBAI
Importance: High

Greetings Mr Mashaba

Your comments are noted. But can you allow Mr Jeetesh to lodge the application, as that is within the ambit of the law. Mr Jeetesh is entrusted with setting up the company and we
cannot make a requirement that a South African must be entrusted with that responsibility as that is not within the requirements. We can only make such a point when the company
is fully functional.

Regards,

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office: +27124062504

Cell: +27726242825

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for",
>>> "Mashaba, T Mr : Mumbai, Consul Immigration, DHA" <Mashabat@dirco.gov.za> 2014/11/05 07:49 AM >>>
Dear Mr Kobese,

1 have noted the mail adressed to you by Anel, the immigration agent. I would like to repeat on record what I informed Anel telephonically. The SA Consulate in Mumbai does not
make or change rules or laws, we apply the law and the relavent policy. Like in all other missions, applicants are required to submit their applications attaching all

requirements as prescribed in the regulation, read with immgration amendment act. Any application that does not meet prescribed requirements is not be acceptable. Applicants who
think they have been unfaily refused to submit their applications are encouraged to approach me, as the responsible person or the Head of the Mission and if he or she is still not
satified with the explanations, approach FOC and further in terms of the organisational hierachy.

Anel was further reminded that the mission has no legal obligation to entertain her agency responsibilities unless he or she is an applicant. The mission has an obligation to advice
and provide feedback to the applicant.

Regards,

Thomas Mashaba

South African Consulate General
Gandhi Mansion,

20 Altamount Road,

Mumbai 400026 India

Tel: +91 -22-2351 3725/ 2352 1727
E-mail : mashabat@dirco.gov.za

From: Major Kobese [mailto:Major.Kobese@dha.gov.za]
Sent: 04 November 2014 20:06

To: Mashaba, T Mr : Mumbai, Consul Immigration, DHA
Subject: Fwd: ICT Jeetesh Jadhav MUMBAI
Importance: High

FYA

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office: +27124062504

Cell:+27726242825

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".

>>> "Anel van der Walt" <anel@isaimmigration.co.za> 2014/11/04 02:13 PM >>>
HI Major

My Client Persistent opened a company in May 2014

Mr. Jadhav is the Director that they would like to transfer to South Africa to sct up the branch office

Mr. Jadhav had approached the SA High Commission in Mumbai and that office is refusing to accepts his application because they what them to appoint a SA citizen
as a Director and then they will give Mr. Jadhav a ICT permit so that he can train the person over the next 4 years

My question to you is that how do they want a company to appoint SA citizens if the company have not been set up jet because the Director cannot submit his
application for a Intra Company Transfer Permit

See attached the documentation that accompanied Mr. Jadhav application to the Embassy

Anel Van Der Walt | Director/Immigration Practitioner | Cnr Tait & Old Pretoria Road, Witfield, Boksburg | 011 823 5790, 011 823 5962, 011 823 3829 | 0827779727 |
anel@isaimmigration.co.za




From: Ashu Chawla <ashu@sahara.co.za>
Sent: 2016-03-02 04:55:53 AM +0000

To: Evan Tak <evan@sahara.co.za>
Subject: FW: Enquiry

From: Major Kobese [mailto:Major.Kobese@dha.gov.za]

Sent: 01 March 2016 10:45 AM

To: steynr@dirco.gov.za; F Ms : New Dehli Immigration & Civic Service DIRCO Vanheerden <VanheerdenA@dirco.gov.za>
Cc: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Subject: Enquiry

Importance: High

Greetings Mr Steyn and Ansie
Trust you are well and all is going well.
Can you please assist with issuance of a 1 year multiple entry visa to this applicant : DHDE/250216/0007/01

And can you also please assist in clearing the issue of bank statements requirements. If a person is invited by the
sponsor and the latter is covering all the costs, the sponsor's financial statement is sufficient as a means of proof. It is
only when a person is traveling without a sponsor that his/her bank statement is required. Please accept the bank
statement of SAHARA as a proof of financial means as the people who are invited by them will be covered by the
company.

Regards,

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office: +27124062504

Cell: 427726242825

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".



bl

From: Major Kobese<holaboyshoboy@gmail.com>
Sent: 2015-06-12 03:12:19 PM +0000

To: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Subject: Fwd:

Greetings Mr Ashu

Please find links to the music videos and audios of guys i am helping with their music. I did all the work out of my salary, with any sponsor. This is because I
believe in these guys and they rely on their talent for survival. We were fortunate to be featured on the DSTV International Festival this past weekend. And this
was done to give them opportunity for marketing. And they were not paid for the event. They are so committed in what they do.

www.youtube.com/watch?v=tdqpkg9ZGR8 Bibi Yangu - Holaboy Ensemble
www.youtube.com/watch?v=ccjD0dafYiQ Ndikumamele - SV la Kam

www.youtube.com/watch?v=WPgF3HWWfPY Money Money - C'ro

www.youtube.com/watch?=slQpR51jSbs  Ndikhona - Mpira feat Mr Remedy
www.youtube.com/watch?v=VfReOKoVvmQ Home Talk - Mr Remedy feat SV la Kam
www.youtube.com/watch?v=gDKIvRuXtyg Skangol - Holaboy Ensemble
https://soundcloud.com/holaboy-1 All songs are available on this audio link.

www.youtube.com/watch?=iUhFax K8kg Holaboy Ensemble - DSTV Delicious Festival 2015

Regards,
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AND
NO OF VACANT |UNFUN CHILD ELECTRICIT GRAND

COUNTRY MISSION NAME LEVEL |POSTS (PERSALNO |FILLED |FUNDED [DED COLA DPACA ALLOWANCES |[EDUCATION |RENTAL Y TOTAL SA SALARY TOTAL
ANGOLA LUANDA KEKANA MP 10 1 70390070 1 918,195 69,172 48,192 150,000 1,297,008 200,000 2,682,567 326,557.00
ANGOLA LUANDA PHASHA S 8 1 18658709 1 889,969 124,564 161,031 150,000 750,000 200,000 2,275,564 274,706.00
BOTSWANA GABORONE MACHETHE PM 1" 1 4552628 1 506,042 17,096 33,012 0 150,456 12,000 718,606 475,000.00
BOTSWANA GABORONE MOLAPQO P 10 1 21906645 1 502,317 40,421 75,262 160,000 150,000 12,000 940,000 326,557.00
BOTSWANA GABORONE MODIBA B 8 1 21756686 1 541,135 50,420 97,866 135,000 150,456 12,000 986,877 274,706.00
BRAZIL SAO PAULO NCHABELENG $ 10 1 1 855,856 44,967 256,954 220,000 614,280 23,661 2,015,718 413,699.00
CANADA TORONTO RIBISIC 10 1 1 974,020 0 292,241 0 259,392 21,660 1,547,313 413,699.00
COTE'DE IVOIRE _[ABIDJAN SIBANYONI N 10 1 1 947,102 129,456 213,275 0 300,000 54,545 1,644,378 419,907.00
DRC KINSHASA MCHUNU C 10 1 22069038 1 862,539 103,759 82,016 200,000 250,000 28,000 1,526,314 326,557.00
DRC KINSHASA SEANEGO A 8 1 16686527 1 825,316 102,429 12,048 135,000 250,000 28,000 1,352,793 274,706.00
EGYPT CAIRO MOKGATLA T 10 1 18671063 1 771,812 92,225 173,854 278,818 294,000 24,000 1,634,709 326,557.00
ETHIOPIA ADDIS ABABA LEKEKA M 10 1 18685285 1 662,574 69,173 24,096 135,000 389,100 28,000 1,307,943 326,557.00
GERMANY BERLIN ADAMS D 10 1 1 1,008,960 0 163,284 250,000 434,184 100,800 1,957,228 326,557.00
GERMANY BERLIN PHAHLA S 8 1 14947897 1 904,558 0 226,855 250,000 434,184 100,800 1,916,397 318,806.00
GERMANY MUNICH MASOGA T 10 1 1 716,147 0 48,808 260,000 456,000 110,000 1,690,955 326,557.00
GHANA ACCRA MAWELA M 10 1 16646452 1 723,796 93,422 129,456 300,000 230,000 28,000 1,504,674 326,557.00
INDIA NEW DELHI STEYNR 10 1 12918440 1 500,051 62,436 79,908 135,000 230,000 28,000 1,035,385 274,706.00
INDIA NEW DELHI MOKOENA M 8 1 18485600 1 579,503 91,439 104,798 36,144 200,000 25,000 1,036,884 326,557.00
INDIA NEW DELHI VAN HEERDEN A 8 1 1 475,859 67,450 79,656 250,000 200,000 20,773 1,093,738 295,939.00
INDIA MUMBAI MASHABA T 10 1 21850461 1 713,990 93,422 160,608 127,634 52,458 29,679 1,177,791 407,587.00
INDIA MUMBAI APRIL M 8 1 13174100 1 584,484 76,788 52,849 0 37,126 20,773 772,020 283,010.00
KENYA NAIROBI MAHLANGU M 10 1 12188271 1 654,226 93,422 159,018 141,030 368,352 25,608 1,441,656 413,699.00
KENYA NAIROBI MFUNZI Y 8 1 1 470,612 47,580 75,340 140,000 115,308 22,000 870,840 274,706.00
MOZAMBIQUE MAPUTO SHIKWAMBANE G 10 1 15848272 1 757,292 102,429 73,401 0 0 0 933,122 407,587.00
MOZAMBIQUE MAPUTO MDUTYANA T 8 1 21996954 1 678,933 68,286 36,144 80,000 0 0 863,363 274,706.00
NAMIBIA WINDHOEK RAMOKHELE E 10 1 22321039 1 514,476 24,588 0 0 0 0 539,064 274,706.00
NIGERIA ABUJA MASHAMBA J 10 1 10398341 1 605,896 30,622 7,956 150,000 643,245 7,540 1,445,259 407,587.00
NIGERIA LAGOS SEFANYETSO T 14 1 90556861 1 777,089 37,015 54,178 0 350,000 40,000 1,258,282 750,125.00
NIGERIA LAGOS MABASA S 10 1 10635815 1 917,632 51,945 0 0 270,000 30,000 1,269,477 407,587.00
NIGERIA LAGOS MOLEFE J 8 1 16088867 1 568,884 46,462 49,681 150,000 167,860 23,000 1,005,887 274,706.00
PAKISTAN ISLAMABAD MUDIMELIN 10 1 21736383 1 634,979 128,068 19,158 150,000 150,000 48,924 1,131,129 326,557.00
CHINA BEUING TSHEHLA 13 1 16648170 1 887,437 77,431 130,895 177,061 698,108 55,000 2,025,932 625,125.00
CHINA BEUING MAFENUKA H 10 1 18693768 1 908,572 94,074 80,180 424 141 952,164 55,000 2,514,131 326,557.00
CHINA BEUING MOTAUNG S 8 1 18655190 1 814,634 94,074 204,415 250,000| 1,057,968 55,000 2,476,091 274,706.00
CHINA SHANGHAI MNISI C 10 1 19196067 1 829,745 51,613 12,048 474,080 270,000 30,792 1,668,278 413,699.00
CHINA SHANGHAI BEKKER M 8 1 10163557 1 737,005 76,679 0 0 761,724 40,000 1,615,408 274,706.00
RUSSIA MOSCOwW MATSHANE P 10 1 18610838 1 1,103,350 95,461 82,769 561,905 68,786 22,929 1,935,200 32,657.00
SWAZILAND MBABANE NDLEBE W 10 1 16893739 1 463,740 36,888 36,144 72,000 237,600 18,456 864,828 326,557.00
TANZANIA DAR-ES-SALAAM MDAWE O 10 1 15848728 A 482,428 54,648 111,780 160,000 465,000 89,280 1,363,136 407,587.00
UGANDA KAMPALA TSHIKALA T 10 1 22311319 1 656,928 117,265 43,632 150,000 305,565 37,608 1,310,998 326,557.00
UNTED ARAB

EMIRATES DUBAI KARACHI S 10 1 18553818 1 904,944 62,282 135,695 150,000 250,000 90,000 1,692,921 326,557.00
UNITED KINGDOM |LONDON NKANYANA B 11 1 18716334 1 1,500,390 0 279,583 120,000 280,000 40,000 2219973 552,252.00
UNITED KINGDOM |LONDON MAFANELE T 8 21811491 1 940,999 0 0 120,000 280,000 40,000 1,380,999 326,557.00
UNITED KINGDOM [LONDON BHENGU N 8 1 15890856 1 940,999 0 85,023 120,000 295,433 40,000 1,481,455 326,557.00
UNITED KINGDOM [LONDON GROBLER H 8 1 18744249 1 1,000,860 0 167,354 120,000 280,000 40,000 1,608,214 274,706.00
ZAMBIA LUSAKA PHILLIPS D 10 1 18775292 1 850,563 92,225 191,514 22,606 27,124 21,340 1,205,372 413,699.00
ZIMBABWE HARARE MOLEFE C 10 1 22552332 1 949,469 124,564 284,642 0 150,000 50,000 1,558,675 287,258.00
ZIMBABWE HARARE SEKGOTHE 8 1 15836126 1 787,270 103,759 71,160 150,000 259,404 50,000 1,421,593 326,557.00
SAUDI ARABIA JEDDAH ALLIE S 10 ] 10162143 1 448,031 64,396 67,214 300,000 250,000 23,467 1,163,108 413,699.00




P

[SAUDIARABIA _ [RIYADH [MOSIMA J [ 10] 1] 18906583] | [ 689,722] 93,767] 155,172] 15,873]  250,000] 24,000] 1,228,534] 419,907.00]

[LESOTHO [MASERU |MADIBA J [ 10] 1] 21882762] | | 504,600] 66,384] 37,848] 110,000]  250,000] 14,000] 982,832 407,587.00]

47,078,860 3,622,042 6,271,851 9,163,998 20,326,651 3,037,483 89,500,885 22,495,354.00



From: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2014-09-09 05:00:18 AM +0000

To: Jack Monedi <Jack.Monedi@dha.gov.za>
Subject: pending cases

Sir,

I hope you doing well.

Can you please help me to check below cases and advise when can I collect as these are pending from long.

Name of Applicant Reference number | Date of Passport No Existing Visa No Expiry Date of
of Application Submission Existing Visa
JYOTHI JAYOSH TRA1086064 12th Aug- G6086529 A05585416 07th July-2014
2014
JOANNA MARY JAYOSH TRA1086081 12th Aug- Jo9511672 A05585415 07th July-2014
2014
ASLAM KAMAL TRR1077016 07th Aug- G0675989 A00171219 20th Oct-2014
2014
SAURABH AGGARWAL TRR1011181 20th Jun- H0300486 A00214268 18th Sep-2014
2014
SINGEE SMANLA TRR1076882 04/08/2014 | K2867102 A00714037 03/09/2014
DECHAN ANGMO TRR1076389 04/08/2015 | 15310530 A00214274 03/09/2014
Thanks
Ashu
Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1596280ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 11:44:34 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.180.10.135 with SMTP id i7mr1108946wib.2.1444502674479;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 11:44:34 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: "Jack Monedi" <Jack.Monedi@dha.gov.za>

Subject: pending cases

Date: Tue, 9 Sep 2014 07:00:18 +0200

Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2193EC14E6@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/alternative;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_21A78_01D1039D.02F478EQ"

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQHDgzZUhgedaiTa/M4w24Q84IhQBA==

Content-Language: en-us

X-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 10.192.168.2

X-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1

X-google-migrated: true



From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Thanks

Ashu

From: Ashu

Sent: 11 March 2014 12:46 PM
To: 'Waiverapplications'

Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

2014-03-11 10:52:43 AM +0000

Jack Monedi <Jack.Monedi@dha.gov.za>
FW: Ghosh documents

Contract V1.pdf

Subject: FW: Ghosh documents

Dear Sir/ Madam,

| am sending you the waiver request for Harnath Ghosh.

Please process and send me the receipt for the same.

Thanks
Ashu

Message Headers:

Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013¢csp1662102ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 15:20:45 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.180.208.7 with SMTP id ma7mr1224163wic.5.1444515645759;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 15:20:45 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: "Jack Monedi" <Jack.Monedi@dha.gov.za>

References: <59923A3126E2DD418065EB105185CDF2938B7D38@ZASAHHOBLL.internal.lan>

In-Reply-To:

Subject: FW: Ghosh documents

Date: Tue, 11 Mar 2014 12:52:43 +0200

Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2193BDFC1C@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
boundary="----=_NextPart_000_313DF_01D103BB.36091E70"

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQIHaQMCXXMOsCQR1xa1No/PjJIQAWHfLQDO

Content-Language: en-us

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 192.168.250.183

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1

Xx-google-migrated: true
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From: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-09-27 06:48:02 AM +0000

To: Waiverapplications <Waiverapplications@dha.gov.za>
Subject: RE: Waiver requests

Dear Sir/Madam,
Can you please confirm if you have receive request for 5 waivers.

Please provide me the contact no where can I contact.

Thanks
Ashu

----- Original Message-----

From: Waiverapplications [mailto: Waiverapplications@dha.gov.za]
Sent: 27 September 2013 08:09 AM

To: Ashu

Subject: RE: Waiver requests

We acknowledge receipt of your waiver request.

To enable the Department to process your request in time, kindly ensure that the following information/documentation has
been submitted.

WAIVER REQUIREMENTS

In terms of section 31(2)(c) of the Immigration Act, 2002 (Act No 13 of 2002), the Minister may, for good cause, waive any
prescribed requirement or form.

The following documents must be submitted to the Department in this
regard:

O A letter on the company/institution’s letterhead signed by the employer, citing the requirements to be waived and a
motivation for each requirement.

‘ A copy of the applicant’s curriculum vitae.

A readable copy of the applicant’s passport and all temporary residence permits affixed therein.

A copy of the employment contract stipulating the terms and conditions and signed by both the employer and the
employee.

O An explanation regarding the applicant’s suitability for the position.

O Background on the company/institution for record purposes.

The above-mentioned request for a waiver may be forwarded to the Department by fax 0866240630 / (012) 406 2952 or e-
mail waiverapplications@dha.gov.za.

Should the request be considered favourably, a letter will be forwarded to the applicant or his/her employer by e-mail. This
letter must be submitted with the application and the remaining requirements for a general work permit application at the
nearest Regional Office of the Department or South African foreign office, if the applicant is still abroad.

The processing period for a waiver request is 30 working days from date of receipt of all required documentation and
information.

Kindly forward all enquiries for waiver requests to
waiverapplications@dha.gov.za.

>>> Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za> 09/27/13 08:06 >>>

Dear Sir/Madam,

I send you 5 requests again.

Can you please confirm if you have received it or if you need any hard copy for the same then I can ask someone to drop the
physical copy.

Thanks

Ashu

From: Waiverapplications [mailto: Waiverapplications@dha.gov.za]
Sent: 27 September 2013 07:54 AM

To: Ashu

Subject: Waiver requests

Dear Mr Chawla

Your sms to Mr Monedi regarding outstanding waivers for M M Alam, Mohit, D Chaturvedi, P K Mishra, A P Lal and A Gupta
refers.

You are hereby informed that our office has only received a waiver request for Mr Ashish Gupta. An official acknowledgement



of receipt was forwarded to you by e-mail on 27 August 2013 providing the details of the attending official. 6 8

You are, therefore, requested to provide documentation for the above-mentioned applicants to this e-mail address or fax
number 086 241 4070

Kind regards
Subdirectorate: Temporary Residence Functional Services (Waivers)
Directorate: Permits Functional Services IMS

[X]

This message has been scanned for viruses and dangerous content by MailScanner<http://www.mailscanner.info/>, and is
believed to be clean.

- PLEASE NOTE -

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom
they are addressed.

If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager.

Please note that any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent
those of Sahara Holdings (Pty) Ltd. Finally, while Sahara Holdings attempts to ensure that all email is virus-free, Sahara
Holdings accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email.

Sahara Holdings (PTY) Ltd
89 Gazelle Avenue, Corporate Park, Midrand, South Africa Private Bag X180, Halfway House, 1685, South Africa

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1717648ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 18:41:14 -0700 (PDT)
X-Received: by 10.112.136.99 with SMTP id pz3mr4135127Ibb.11.1444527670498;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 18:41:10 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>
To: "Waiverapplications" <Waiverapplications@dha.gov.za>
References: <52453C8E0200002F001F95C6@mail.dha.gov.za>
In-Reply-To: <52453C8E0200002F001F95C6@mail.dha.gov.za>
Subject: RE: Waiver requests
Date: Fri, 27 Sep 2013 08:48:02 +0200
Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F2148DF161D@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: text/plain;
charset="utf-8"
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 8bit
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0
Thread-Index: AQGIUfIHGZ27Zab7YE9QVNBv+kmJJEAFop8/u
Content-Language: en-us
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 192.168.250.74
x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1
x-google-migrated: true



From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-04-17 04:55:14 PM +0000

To: jack.monedi@dha.gov.za

Subject: Invite for Vega's Wedding @Sun City, South Africa
Attachments: image010.jpg; image008.jpg; image007.jpg

>> Dear Mr. Monedi,

>>

>> With the benign grace of the Almighty, we are happy to announce our daughter Vega’s wedding at Sun City, South Africa.
>>

>> We are pleased to invite you for the wedding ceremonies from 30th April to 3 rd May 2013 (refer invite below for detailed programme).
>>

>> Kindly grace the occasion with your family and bless the couple on their beautiful journey of marriage.

>>

>> Kind Regards

>>

>> Ashu

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp1769735ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 21:47:39 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.112.173.136 with SMTP id bk8mr42602171bc.20.1444538859107;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 21:47:39 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: <jack.monedi@dha.gov.za>

References: <26B932C9C5D6824EB003C9392190F02431785604@zatnahobl2.thenewage.lan>,<26B932C9C5D6824EB003C9392

In-Reply-To:

Subject: Invite for Vega’s Wedding @Sun City, South Africa

Date: Wed, 17 Apr 2013 18:55:14 +0200

Message-ID: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F21489085A3@ZASAHHOBL . internal.lan>

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
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X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQEKSIEZFOruNG1XRIpl/ZFzKfgSOQHxCWq6AS418hoBOhnmLQIPag+e

Content-Language: en-us

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalclientipaddress: 10.192.168.2

x-ms-exchange-organization-originalserveripaddress: ::1

X-google-migrated: true



From: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: 2013-08-19 11:55:26 AM +0000

To: Jack Monedi <Jack.Monedi@dha.gov.za>
Subject: Invite

Greetings!

As you may have heard by now, we are on the final approach to launching ANN7, Africa’s news channel of change. We would
be greatly honoured if you would consider being our guest at the launch on 21st August 2013.
My

ANN7 will be the most technologically advanced 24x7 news channel in South Africa premised on critical and incisive journalism
with end-to-end production in Full HD.

It will operate on the latest newsroom automation systems, cutting edge electronic news-gathering technology and the best
graphics machines. It will be run by a network of sharp, young journalists, experienced editors and anchors who will implement
innovative programming ideas. We hope ANN7’s news concepts will resonate with local viewers and encapsulate issues core
and critical to ordinary South African and people on the continent. Come and watch us go live at 6pm next Wednesday.

Some fantastic performers including Zahara have been lined up to entertain you. I hope to see you there.

"5~ WV L SN A

&
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- Onitation

g Wednesday 21st August 2013

at 17h00

Venue: Sandton Convention Centre
Ballroom 2/3/4/30

To celebrate the launch of

| AFRICA NEWS NETWORK ;

| 24 HOURS NEWS CHANNEL

ann7.com N -

We look forward to your positive response.



From: Siphiwe Maphumulo <Siphiwe.Maphumulo@dha.gov.za>

Sent: 2013-04-19 12:40:16 PM +0000
To: Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za>
Subject: Re: Immigration

Mr Chawla

Your request is noted and considered. We are a public service provider and we care!

Warm regards.

Siphiwe Maphumulo

>>> Ashu <ashu@sahara.co.za> 2013/04/19 02:25 PM >>>

Good day Mr. Maphumulo

It was a pleasure meeting with you today. As discussed the details of the wedding event, taking place 30th - 2nd May 2013.

Request for a separate immigration counter to be opened for the guests arriving for this event. We will provide the wedding banner for guests to identify the
counter and proceed accordingly.

Guests Arriving on the flights indicated below:

EK 761 29th April - 30 Guests

EK 765 29th April - 50 Guests

EK 761 30th April - 30 Guests

SA 285 30th April - 36 Guests

Should you require any further details. Please feel free to contact me at anytime.

We look forward to hearing from you.

Kind Regards

Ashu

- PLEASE NOTE -

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager. Please note that any
views or opinions presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of Sahara Holdings (Pty) Ltd Finally, while Sahara Holdings attempts to ensure that all email is virus-free, Sahara Holdings
accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus transmitted by this email

Sahara Holdings (PTY) Ltd
89 Gazelle Avenue, Corperate Park, Midrand, South Africa
Private Bag X180, Halfway House, 1685, South Africa

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by MailScanner, and is
believed to be clean.

This message has been scanned for viruses and
dangerous content by MailScanner, and is
believed to be clean.

Message Headers: Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za
Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013csp469873ywd;
Thu, 15 Oct 2015 05:34:52 -0700 (PDT)
X-Received: by 10.112.16.229 with SMTP id j5mr21127301bd.6.1444912476761;
Thu, 15 Oct 2015 05:34:36 -0700 (PDT)
From: "Siphiwe Maphumulo" <Siphiwe.Maphumulo@dha.gov.za>
To: "Ashu" <ashu@sahara.co.za>
References: <CACDQx5C1AHo4=akb0+_WjjDHAVh+79Xk=0xqR_NfDORVe6NQdw@mail.gmail.com> <D2497824B2F53A4393
In-Reply-To: <D2497824B2F53A439343A564CBAF5F214890FC2A@ZASAHHOBL 1. internal.lan>
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—
From: Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>

Sent: Friday, 19 April 2013 14:27

To: siphiwe.maphumulo@dha.gov.za

Subject: Invite for Vega's Wedding @Sun City, South Africa
Attachments: image010.jpg; image008.jpg; image007 jpg

>> Dear Mr Maphumulo,

>>

>> With the benign grace of the Almighty, we are happy to announce our
daughter Vega’s wedding at Sun City, South Africa.

>>

>> We are pleased to invite you for the wedding ceremonies from 30th April
to 3 rd May 2013 (refer invite below for detailed programme).

>>

>> Kindly grace the occasion with your family and bless the couple on
their beautiful journey of marriage.

>>

>> Kind Regards

>>

>> Ashu






T4

BI-64E

A 09870

G.P.-S. 83/BI-64E

Certificate of Naturalisation

Republic of South Africa

( Soction 5+ Soulh J?/%fécmz ﬁ[wwuét/z J\%[, 7995 )

I torms 0/ the Sfrowers cm/wmec/ on him Jy lhe  Soult
Apican Cilizenshify Hot, 1995 (Slet 88 of 1995), the
Ministor. of Home Hffairs has boen pleased lo graml this

cerlificate lo

and lo declare ﬁwc&@w thal the holder 0/ (his cwcf%'cafe shall
éeaweﬁ?c[é be o Soulh &%@c&wz ctlvzen éy naluralisalion ,

%y Order of the Monisten

(f

...................... N T rr e

. PRETORFAIME
Eis e T i Aleirecjor-General: Home Affairs
ey "~
.9 November 2011 - R319601
............................................................... Certificate NUMDET ...
H/O 49332-96

Reference number




